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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.

E g ônwT>rc {df` E
1) {X. 04-09-2024 Mo gd©gmYmaU g ôMo B{Vd¥Îm dmMyZ H$m`_ H$aUo.
2) {X. 31-03-2025 B©. amoOr g§ncoë`m dfm©Mm Ahdmc, Vmio~§X d Z\$m-VmoQ>m nÌH$mg _§Owar XoUo.
3) gZ 2024-2025 gmcMo Z\$m {d^mJUrg _§Owar XoUo.
4) gZ 2024-2025 _Ü ò A§XmOnÌH$mnojm OmXm Pmcoë`m IMm©g _§Owar XoUo d gZ 2025-2026 gmcmMo A§XmOnÌH$mg

_§Owar XoUo.
5) gZ 2024-2025 gmcmMm d¡Ym{ZH$ coImnarjH$ `m§MoH$Sy>Z Amcoë`m VnmgUr AhdmcmMr Zm|X KoUo d gZ 2023-

2024 Mo Xmof XþéñVrg _§Owar XoUo.
6) gZ 2025-2026 H$[aVm d¡Ym{ZH$ coImnarjH$ {Z ẁ�Vr~m~V [aPìh© ~±Ho$À`m {ZX}emZwgma Ho$coco H$m ©̀dmhrMr Zm|X KoUo

d AZwfm§{JH$ H$m ©̀dmhr H$aUo.
7) gZ 2025-2026 gmcmH$[aVm A§VJ©V coImnarjH$ {Z ẁ�Vr H$m ©̀dmhrg _§Owar XoUo.
8) g§MmcH$ d Ë`m§Mo ZmVodmB©H$ `m§Zm {Xcoë`m H$Om©Mr Zm|X KoUo.
9) gm_monMma H$O© naV\o$S> (Compromise Settlement) `moOZoA§VJ©V H$moQ>© XmIcoZwgma XoUoV Amco gdcV H$O©

ImV|Mr _m{hVr AdcmoH$Z H$ê$Z Ë`mg _§Owar XoUo.
10) [aPìh© ~±Ho$Mo _mJ©Xe©ZmZwgma ~±Ho$H$S>rc AgUmao BVa {ZYr OZac [aPìh© ImVog dJ© H$aUog _mÝ`Vm XoUo.
11) AZwËnm{XV H$O© ImË`m§Mr ~mH$s Ë`mnmoQ>r AgUmao ñdV§Ì VaVwXrZwgma dgwcr h¸$ A~m{YV R>odyZ {Zc}{IV H$aUog _§Owar XoUo.
12) dm{f©H$ g^m AZwnpñWV g^mgXm§Zm j_m{nV H$aUo.
13) _m. AÜ`jm§Mo nadmZJrZo EoZdoir Amcoë`m {df`mda {dMma H$aUo.

Var gdmªZr doioda hOa amhmdo, hr {dZ§Vr
H$imdo,                    g§MmcH$ _§S>imÀ`m AmXoemdéZ,
{X. 13/07/2025

O  28 ì`m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g ôMr ZmoQ>rg O

(\$�V g^mgXm§gmR>r)
~±Ho$À`m gd© g^mgXm§Zm H$i{dUoV òVo H$s, gZ 2024-2025 `m gmcmMr 28 dr dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^m Jwédma,

{XZm§H$ 31/07/2025 B. amoOr gm §̀. {R>H$ 4.00 dmOVm amOfu emhþ ñ_maH$ ^dZ, Xgam Mm¡H$, H$moëhmnya òWo Imcrc
{df`mda {dMma H$aUoH$[aVm ^a{dUoV òUma Amho. Var gd© g^mgXm§Zr doioda CnpñWV amhUog {dZ§Vr Amho.

lr.g{Ve {d._moao
à. _w»` H$m ©̀H$mar A{YH$mar

A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.

g^mgXm§Zm {dZ§Vr : _mM© 2025 _Ü`o Pmcoë`m B. 10 dr d B. 12 dr. À`m narjoV OmñVrV OmñV JwU {_i{dcoë`m g^mgXm§À`m
àW_ VrZ nmë`m§Zm ~±Ho$À`m dVrZo AZwH«$_o H¡$. ~§S>mon§V {dR>mo~m ZmB©H$dmS>o _mOr _hmnm¡a d H¡$. {edmOramd ~id§Vamd H$X_ `m§Mo
ñ_aUmW© e¡j{UH$ nm[aVmo{fH$ XoÊ`mV `oUma AmhoV. Var g§~§YrV g^mgXm§Zr Amnë`m nmë`mMo JwUnÌH$m§gh AO© {X. 24/07/
2025 B© AIoa ~±Ho$À`m H$m`m©c`mV XoUoV `mdoV.

{deof gyMZm �-
1) gXa g^m H$moa_A^mdr VhHy$~ Pmcog gXa g^m Ë`mM {Xder Ë`mM {R>H$mUr gm`§H$mir 4.30 dmOVm gwé hmoB©c. Ë`mg JUg§»`oMr
Amdí`H$Vm ^mgUma Zmhr. 2) g^mgXm§Zr g^onwT>o R>odmd`mÀ`m Amnë`m coIr gwMZm ~±Ho$À`m _w»` H$m`m©c`mH$S>o {X. 24/07/2025 B© nydu
XoUoV `mì`mV. 3) nmoQ>{Z`_mZwgma Xe©Zr ^mJmMr qH$_V é. 1000 AgyZ Á`m g^mgXm§Mo ^mJ^m§S>dc AnyU© Amho Ë`m§Zr Vo nyU© H$amdo. 4)
Amnë`m nÎ`mVrc ~XcmMr Zm|X ~±Ho$H$S>o H$amdr. 5) Á`m g^mgX `m§Mo Ho$. dm`. gr. AnyU© AmhoV Aem g^mgXm§Zr gËda nwV©Vm H$amdr.

Q>rn �- gZ 2024-2025 Mm dm{f©H$ Ahdmc www.satyashodhakbank.com `m do~gmB©Q>da CncãY Amho.
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
g§MmcH$ _§S>i � 2024-2025

EHy$U g^m - 28

hOa g^m
* MoAa_Z *

_m. lr. _h|Ð am_amd qeXo (S>r.E.B©.) 28

* ìhm. MoAa_Z *
_m. lr. YZ§O` {edmOramd H$X_ (S>r.gr.B©.) 28

* g§MmcH$ *
_m. lr. JOmZZ XÎmmo~m qcJ_ (gm_m{OH$ H$m ©̀H$V})

  ({X. 15-01-2025 amoOr {ZYZ PmcoZo H$_r) 15

_m. lr. hf©X {hamcmc eoR> (~r.B©.{gìhrc) 24

_m. lr. gwaoe AmZ§Xamd H$mio (~r.H$m°_.) 27

_m. lr. XÎmmOramd ~§Sy> B§Jdco (~r. E.) 28

_m. lr. hU_§Vamd C_mOramd H$X_ (~r.E.) 24

_m. lr. {dcmgamd JUnVamd nmQ>rc (S>r.E_.B©.) 26

_m. lr. AmÊUmgmom YZnmc XogmB© (~rEgñgr) 21

_m. lr_Vr gwcmoMZm ~§S>mon§V ZmB©H$dmS>o (~r.E.) 27

$_m. gm¡. a§OZm gŵ mf ^m§~wao (E_.E.) 24

_m. gm¡. VoOpñdZr _ZmoO KmoanS>o (gm_m{OH$ H$m`©H$Ë`m©) 21

_m. lr. {dO`amd am_M§Ð OmYd (Eg.Eg.gr., S>r.ES>, S>r.gr.E_.) 26

_m. lr. A{^{OV AmZ§Xamd ^monio (~r.H$m°_.) 26

* Vk g§MmcH$ *
_m. lr. CX` O`qgJamd KmoanS>o (~r. H$m°_. Or.S>r.gr.A°ÝS> E.) 23

_m. lr. Ym|S>ram_ E. Mm¡Jwco (gr.E.) 17

* dgwcr g{_Vr *  13 g^m
lr. {dO`amd am. OmYd - MoAa_Z
lr. _h|Ð am. qeXo - gXñ`
lr. YZ§O` {e. H$X_ - gXñ`
lr. gwaoe Am. H$mio - gXñ`
lr_Vr gwcmoMZm ~§. ZmB©H$dmS>o - gXñ`m
lr. CX` O. KmoanS>o - gXñ`

* Jw§VdUyH$ g{_Vr * 4 g^m
lr. hf©X {h. eoR> - MoAa_Z
lr. gwaoe Am. H$mio - gXñ`
lr. {dcmgamd J. nmQ>rc - gXñ`
lr. XÎmmOramd ~§. B§Jdco - gXñ`
gm¡. a§OZm gw. ^m§~wao - gXñ`m

* Am°S>rQ> g{_Vr * 5 g^m
lr. XÎmmOramd ~§. B§Jdco - MoAa_Z
lr_Vr gwcmoMZm ~§. ZmB©H$dmS>o - gXñ`m
lr. _h|Ð am. qeXo - gXñ`
lr. YZ§O` {e. H$X_ - gXñ`
lr. {dO`amd am. OmYd - gXñ`
lr. S>r. E. Mm¡Jwco (gr. E.) - gXñ`

* H$_©Mmar> g{_Vr * 4 g^m
lr. {dcmgamd J. nmQ>rc - MoAa_Z
lr. _h|Ð am. qeXo - gXñ`
lr. YZ§O` {e. H$X_ - gXñ`
lr. A{^{OV Am. ^monio - gXñ`
gm¡. VoOpñdZr _. KmoanS>o - gXñ`m

* Am`. Q>r. g{_Vr * 3 g^m
lr. YZ§O` {e. H$X_ - MoAa_Z
lr. _h|Ð am. qeXo - gXñ`
lr. hf©X {h. eoR> - gXñ`
lr. A{^{OV Am. ^monio - gXñ`
lr. S>r. E. Mm¡Jwco (gr. E.) - gXñ`
lr. XÎmmOramd ~§. B§Jdco - gXñ`

à. _w»` H$m ©̀H$mar A{YH$mar � lr. g{Ve {d. _moao (~r.H$m°_., Or.S>r.gr.A°ÝS> E.)
   ({X. 01-01-2023 nmgyZ)

_°ZoOa Am` Q>r � lr. A{ZcqgJ aOnyV (~r. B©., H$m°åß`wQ>a gm`Ýg)

A§VJ©V coImn[ajH$ � _o. àem§V Ama. CéUH$a (gr. E.)
H$m`Xo g�mJma � A°S>. lr. nr. Ama.qeXo, A°S>. lr. AO` ehm
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.

 gÝ_mZZr` g^mgX ~§Yy-^{JZtZmo,

~±Ho$À`m gZ 2024-25 gmbmÀ`m 28 ì`m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g ôgmR>r g§MmbH$ _§S>imÀ`m dVrZo _r

Amnbo _Z�nwd©H$ hm{X©H$ ñdmJV H$aVmo.

{X 31 _mM© 2025 amoOr g§nboë`m Am{W©H$ dfm©Mm boImnarjU Ahdmb Vmio~§X Z\$m-VmoQ>m nÌHo$ `m

g ônwT>o R>odUo nwdu _bm AmnUm§g H$i{dUog AÎ §̀V AmZ§X hmoV Amho H$s ~±Ho$Zo gZ 2024-25 gmbmV Amnë`m

gdmªMo ghH$m ©̀ d Amerdm©Xm_wio àm_w»`mZo nwT>rb ~m~r nyU© Ho$ë`m AmhoV.

1. ~±Ho$darb [aOìh© ~±Ho$Mo AgUmao g°\$ {Z~ªY hQ>{dUog ~±Ho$g `e {_imbo Amho.

2. ~±Ho$Zo àYmZ H$m`m©b` d _oZemIm òWo gmoba {gñQ>r_ àUmbr `eñdrnUo H$m ©̀aV Ho$br Amho.

3. _§Jidma noR> emIoMo ZmZm nmQ>rb ZJa òWo ñddmñVyV ñWbm§Va Ho$bobo Amho.

4. ~±Ho$Zo H°$e ^aUmH$m_r _mê$Vr Amo_Zr ìh°Z IaoXr Ho$cr Amho.

5. ~°Ho$Mo S>mQ>m d S>r Ama g|Q>a �cmdwS> àUmbrda gwê$ B.

VgoM gÜ`mMr ~±H$mMr dmT>Vr ì`mßVr d ñnYm© R>odrVrb ì`mO Xam_Yrb MT>mAmoT> d Vm§{ÌH$ gw{dYm_wio

~°qH$J joÌm_Ü ò àM§S> ñnYm© {Z_m©U Pmbobr Amho. ̀ mVwZ ~±Ho$Zo _m em_amdOr qeXo gmho~m§Zr KmbyZ {Xbobo AmXe©

H$m ©̀àUmbrZwgma ~±Ho$Zo _mJ©H«$_U H$arV `m Am{W©H$ dfm©V ê$ 50 H$moQ>r R>odtMm Q>ßnm Amobm§Sy>Z _mM© AIoa R>odr

52 H$moQ>r 63 bmImMo Pmbo AmhoV. gXaMr ~m~ hr IamoIaM A{^_mZmMr Amho Ago _bm dmQ>Vo. ~°Ho$À`m `m

àJVrV ~±Ho$Mo Ag§»` J«mhH$ AmOr _mOr g§MmbH$, A{YH$mar d H$_©Mmar, VgoM H$O©Xma g^mgX d {hVqMVH$

`m§Mm qghmMm dmQ>m Amho.

~±Ho$À`m gZ 2024-25 gmbm§V R>odr_Ü ò 7 H$moQ>r 86 bmImZo dmT> Pmbr AgwZ EHy$U ì`dgm` 81 H$moQ>r

59 bmImMm Pmbobm Amho. à{V H$_©Mmar ì`dgm` ê$ 3 H$moQ>r 26 bmI AgwZ gd© VaVwXr H$ê$Z {Zìdi Z\$m

28 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmc
gZ 2024-2025 gmcMm
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
ê$ 37 bmI 59 hOma BVH$m Pmbobm Amho. VgoM ~±Ho$Zo gmVÎ`mZo dgwbrda {Z §̀ÌU R>odwZ J«m°g EZ nr E Mo à_mU

2.58 Q>H$Ho$ d {Zìdi EZ nr E Mo à_mU 0 Q>H$Ho$ amIbo Amho. gr Ama E Ama Mo à_mU 24.38 Q> o̧$ Amho. ̀ oUoH$O©

ê$ 28 H$moQ>r 96 bmI AmhoV. gr S>r aoemo 55 Q>H$Ho$ AgwZ ~±Ho$Zo Mm§Jbo H$O©Xma {_i{dUogmR>r AmH$f©H$ Ago H$O©

`moOZm amñV ì`mOXamV bmJw Ho$boë`m AmhoV. CXm. AmÊUmgmho~ nmQ>rb _hm_§S>i H$O© ̀ moOZm, gmoba IaoXr H$O©

`moOZm, ì`mdgm{`H$ H$O}, hm¡qgJ H$O}, H$_{e©Ab [ajm IaoXr H$O© ̀ moOZm, gmoZoVmaU H$O} VgoM {dZmVmaUr`

H$O}  B.

_mPr g^mgXm§Zm Z_« {dZ§Vr Amho H$s gXa R>od d H$O© `moOZoMm bm^ g^mgXm§Zr KoD$Z ~±Ho$À`m dmT>rg

hmV^ma bmdmdm. ̂ {dî`mV emIm {dñVmamgh ê$no H$mS©> _mo~mB©b ~°qH$J, E Q>r E_ gw{dYm nwa{dUoMm _mZg Amho.

~±Ho$À`m àJVrV g^mgX R>odrXma {d{dY g§ñWm d {hVqMVH$ d godH$dJ© `m§Mm \$ma _moR>m dmQ>m Amho. Ë`m§Mo

~±Ho$darb ào_ lÜXm d {Oìhmim `m_wio ~±H$ {Xdg|{Xdg àJVr H$arV Amho. `m gdmªZr g§ñWo~ÔbMm {Oìhmim d

bmô  H$m`_ R>oD$Z d¥ÜXrJ§V Ho$bm `m~XXb _r Ë`m§Mm F$Ur Amho.

nwZíM� EH$ doi AmnUm gdmªMo _r Am^ma ì`�V H$ê$Z g§MmbH$ _§S>imMo dVrZo 28 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb

Vmio~§X Z\$m-VmoQ>m B {heo~nÌHo$ Amnë`m _§OwargmR>r gmXa H$arV AmhmoV. Ë`mg AmnU _§Owar XoUoV `mdr hr

{dZ§Vr.

&& O` qhX && O` ghH$ma &&

Amnbm Z_«
lr. _h|X´ am_amd qeXo

MoAa_Z
A°S> em_amdOr qeXo gÎ`emoYH$

ghH$mar ~±H$ {b H$moëhmnya
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.

gÝ_mZZr` g^mgX ~§Yy-^{JZtZmo,

A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±Ho$À`m gZ 2024-2025 Mo 28 do dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU

g ôÀ`m {Z{_ÎmmZo gÝ_mZZr` g^mgXm§Mo _r g§MmcH$ _§S>imÀ`mdVrZo ñdmJV H$aVmo. Am{W©H$ df© 2024-

2025 gmcmV AW©ì`dñWm nyd©nXmda òV AgyZ Am¡Úmo{JH$ eoVr d ì`mnma  gd©M joÌm_Ü ò àJVr hmoV Amho,

nU OmJ{VH$ ñVamda gd© joÌmV _§XrMr n[apñWVr Amho. Ë`m_wio R>odrMo d H$Om©Mo ì`mOXam_Ü ò ~±H$m§Zm dmT>

H$amdr cmJV Amho. gZ 2024-2025 `m Am{W©H$ dfm©V Amnë`m Xoedmgr`m§Zr XoemVrc doJ doJù`m joÌmV

H$m_ H$aUmè`m gd© àH$maMo CÚmoJY§Xo, godm joÌ `m§Zr Ë`m§Mr KS>r ~gdUoÀ`m Ñï>rZo à`ËZ gwê$ Ho$co. Ë`mà_mUo

~±Ho$Mo gÚpñWVrV EH$ àYmZ H$m`m©c` d VrZ emIm {_iyZ ì`dgm` gwé Amho. emIm Vmio~§XmMr _m{hVr

nwT>rcà_mUo Amho.
        é. cmImV

A. H«$.        emIm          R>odr         H$O}    ì`dgm`     Z\$m
1) _oZemIm 3928.98 1821.70 5750.68 39.53

2) \w$codmS>r emIm 860.62 674.36 1534.98 18.64

3) _§Jidma noR> emIm 473.90 400.26 874.16 -10.48

VgoM Amnë`m ~±Ho$ZoXoIrc ̀ m Am{W©H$ dfm©V Ho$coë`m H$m_mMm AmT>mdm Amnë`mg_moa gmXa H$aÊ`mg _cm

AË §̀V AmZ§X hmoV Amho. Ë`mMm Vnerc nwT>rcà_mUo-

J J28 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmc
gZ 2024-2025 gmcMm
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.

^mJ ^m§S>db

~±Ho$Mo A{YH¥$V ^mJ ^m§S>dc é. 5 H$moQ>r BVHo$ AgyZ Ahdmc gmcmÀ`m gwédmVrg dgwc ^mJ ^m§S>dc

é. 280.33 cmI BVHo$ hmoVo. Ë`m_Ü`o ~±Ho$H$S>o ZdrZ g^mgX Pmcoë`m cmoH$m§H$Sy>Z d H$O©Xma g^mgXm§Mo

H$Om©VyZ YmoaUmà_mUo H$nmV Ho$coë`m eoAg©Mr a¸$_ é. 22.83 cmI BVH$s hmoVr. Ë`m_YyZ Ahdmc gmcmV

H$mhr H$maUmZo H$_r Pmcoë`m g^mgXm§Mr a¸$_ é. 10.53 cmI BVH$s Pmcr AemàH$mao df© AIoaMo ^mJ

^m§S>dc é. 292.63 cmI BVHo$ Amho.

(é. cmImV)

 A.Z§. Vn{eb                        20-21        21-22        22-23        23-24        24-25

1. g^mgX 8296 8316 8352 8499 8602

2. ^mJ ^m§S>db 230.27 240.63 257.47 280.33 292.63

3. ñd{ZYr                            460.62 480.26 508.77 545.12 667.24

4. R>odr                             4224.04 4122.29 4247.10 4470.50 5263.50

5. H$O}                              2438.55 2278.56 2286.24 2912.83 2896.36

6. IoiVo ^m§S>db 5061.22 4989.62 5158.57 5468.66 6315.31

7. T>mo~i Z\$m 53.59 68.14 52.40 83.81 56.68

8. {Zìdi Z\$m 30.32 42.79 35.27 46.20 37.59

9. gr.Ama.E.Ama. 19.85% 20.85% 21.78% 23.29% 24.38%

10. Am°S>rQ> dJ©                            A                A                A                  A                 A

g^mgX

~±Ho$Mo _mcH$ åhUyZ H$m ©̀aV Agcoco g^mgX ho Ahdmc gmcmÀ`m gwédmVrg 8499 BVHo$ hmoVo. Ë`m_Ü ò

181 BVHo$ ZdrZ g^mgX Pmco Va doJdoJù`m H$maUmZo H$_r Pmcoco g^mgX  78 BVHo$ AgyZ df© AIoarg EHy$U

g^mgX 8602 BVHo$ AmhoV.
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
{ZYr

~±Ho$Mo ñd{ZYr Ahdmc gmcmÀ`m Ama§̂ r 545.12 cmImMo hmoVo. Ë`m_Ü ò Ahdmc gmcmV é. 122.12

cmImMr dmT> hmoD$Z df© AIoaMm ñd{ZYr é. 667.24 cmI BVH$m Amho. dmT>rd aH$_o_Ü ò àm_w»`mZo cm^m§e

g{_H$aU {ZYr d Z\$m {d^mJUrVrc ~rS>rS>rAma OZac [aPìh© ImVoMo é. 67.50 cmI g_m{dï> AmhoV.

`mM~amo~a ~±Ho$Mr CËnmXrV H$Om©gmR>r é. 11.00 cmI, AZwËnmXrV H$Om©gmR>r é. 105.52 cmI VaVyX Amho.

R>odr

Ahdmc dfm©À`m gwédmVrg ~±Ho$H$S>o EHy$U R>odr é. 4477.50 cmImÀ`m hmoË`m. H$moamoZmÀ`m àgmamZo ~§X

Pmcoco CÚmoJ d ì`dgm` nyd© nXmda òV AgcoZo ~±Ho$À`m R>odr_Ü ò 786.00 cmImZo dmT>> hmoD$Z df© AIoarg

EHy$U R>odr 5263.50 cmImÀ`m R>odr AmhoV.

J§wVdUyH$

[aPìh© ~±Ho$À`m _mJ©Xe©H$ gwMZm§à_mUo R>odrXmam§À`m R>odtMr gwa{jVVm {dMmamV KoD$Z  gd© ~±H$m§Zm amoI d

VacVoÀ`m à_mUmV aH$_m Jw§Vdmì`m cmJVmV. Ë`mgmR>r amï´>r`H¥$V ~±H$m, amÁ` gh. ~±H$ d {Oëhm ~±H$ `m

_mÝ`VmàmßV {R>H$mUr aH$_m Jw§VdUog nadZmJr Amho. Va _wXVr VaVo ^m§S>dc Jw§VdUogmR>r gaH$mar amoIo, Q´>oPar

~rc, [aPìh© ~±Ho$Mo ~m±S> Aem {R>H$mUr a¸$_ Jw§VdVm ̀ oVo. ̀ m ~m~tMm {dMma H$aVm ~±Ho$Zo Q´>oPar {~cmV 854.45

cmI d 1066.99 cmI gaH$mar amoIoV Jw§VdUyH$ Ho$cocr Amho.

`m {edm` B§Q>a ~±H$ R>od é. 654.00 cmI, Zm°Z Eg. Ec. Ama _Ü ò é. 250.11 cmI Jw§VdUyH$ Amho.

òUoà_mUo EHy$U Jw§VdUyH$ é. 2825.55 cmI Amho.

H$O}

dfm©Mo Ama§̂ rH$S>rc H$O} é. 2912.83 cmI _Ü ò é. 16.47 cmImZo KQ>> hmoD$Z dfm©Ioarg H$O} é.

2896.36 cmImMr Pmcr AmhoV. ~±Ho$Zo H$O© dgwcr~m~V {Z`moOZ H$ê$Z àm_w»`mZo EZ. nr. E. ImË`mMr dgwcr

H$aUoda ^a XoD$Z {Zìdi EZ. nr. E. Mo à_mU 0% amIUoV `e {_i{dco Amho.

[aPìh© ~±Ho$À`m _mJ©Xe©H$ VÎdmZwgma Ahdmc dfm©V àmYmÝ` joÌmVrc H$Om©Mr ~mH$s é. 2776.26 cmI

AgyZ Ë`mn¡H$s Xþ~©c KQ>H$m§gmR>rMr a¸$_ é. 783.97 cmI BVH$s Amho. Ë`mMo AZwH«$_o à_mU 95.85% d

27.07% BVHo$ Amho.
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.

g§MmcH$ ZmVodmB©H$ H$O}

[aPìh© ~±Ho$À`m gwMZoà_mUo ~±Ho$À`m g§MmcH$ _§S>i gXñ` d Ë`m§Mo ZmVodmB©H$ `m§Zm H$O© nwadR>m H$aVm

òV  ZgcoZo R>od VmaU H$O} dJiVm ~±Ho$Zo Aem àH$maMm H$O© nwadR>m Ho$cocm Zmhr.

~±Ho$H$S>rc H$O© ImVoMr òUo~mH$s d WH$~mH$sMr _m{hVr

Ahdmb  dfm©À`m gwédmVrg ~±Ho$Mr H$O© WH$~mH$s é. 104.05 cmI BVH$s hmoVr. Mmcy Am{W©H$ dfm©V

é. 41.87 cmImZo WH$~mH$sV dmT> PmcoZo WH$~mH$sMr a¸$_ é. 145.92 cmI BVH$s {e�H$ am{hcocr Amho.

Ë`mMm Vnerc Imcrcà_mUo.

(a�H$_ ê$. cmIm§V.)

       H$O©àH$ma                   òUo~mH$s              WH$~mH$s a¸$_          à_mU     J«m°g EZ. nr. E. a¸$_       à_mU

 gmoZoVmaU 163.65 01.08 00.04 00.20 0.00

 R>odVmaU H$O}  321.63 --- --- --- ---

 hm¡qgJ H$O} 401.61 03.62 0.12 01.70 0.06

 ñWmdaVmaUr` H$O} 716.64 28.74 0.99 43.50 1.50

 _{eZar VmaU H$O} 135.80 00.42 0.01 00.42 0.02

 dmhZVmaU H$O} 480.75 08.59 0.30 03.60 0.12

 hm`nmo{WHo$eZ  0.49 10.29 0.36 00.49 0.02

 H°$eH«o$S>rQ> 296.04 69.24 2.39 04.31 0.15

 gm_mÝ` H$O} 202.68 23.81 0.82 20.70 0.72

 ñQ>m\$ d BVa H$O}  9.11 --- --- --- ---

AmÊUmgmho~ nmQ>rc
_hm_§S>i H$O} 165.98 00.13 0.01 --- ---

         EHy$U- 2896.36 145.92 5.04% 74.92 2.59%
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
H$mc{Zhm` WH$~mH$s

                                                        (a�H$_ ê$. cmImV)

                             Vnerc            ImVog§»`m       a¸$_
1 dfm©Imcrc 247 91.61

1-2 df} 22 9.61

2-5 df© 24 26.66

5 dfm©darc 04 18.04

           EHy$U - 297 145.92

Z\$m {d^mJUr

~±Ho$g Pmcoë`m gZ 2024-25 Ahdmc gmcmV Pmcoë`m Z\$m é. 37.59 cmI AgyZ Ë`mMr {d^mJUr
Imcrcà_mUo Ho$cr AgyZ Ë`mg _§Owar {_imdr.

    Z\$m      (é. cmImV)

gZ 2024-2025 Mm Z\$m - 37.59
EHy$U - 37.59

Z\$m {d^mJUr

1) [aPìh© \§$S> ImVr 25% à_mUo 9.40
2) cm^m§e 10%

([aPìh© ~±Ho$À`m _mÝ`VoZwgma) 28.03
3) Jw§VdUyH$ MT>CVma {ZYr 0.16

EHy$U - 37.59
òUoà_mUo Ago,

EZ. nr. E.

gZ 2024-2025 Am{W©H$ dfm©V ~±Ho$Zo doimodoir ôQ>r XoD$Z, MM}Zo, H$m`Xoera H$madmB©Zo dgwcrMm à`ËZ

H$ê$Z Mm§Jë`màH$mao dgwcr Ho$cr. Ë`m_wio ̀ mdfu EZ. nr. E. ImVoMr a¸$_ é. 74.92 cmI BVH$s am{hcr. J«m°g

EZ. nr. E. Mo à_mU 2.59% Va ZoQ> EZ. nr. E. Mo à_mU 0% Amho.
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
EH$ aH$_r H$O© naV\o$S> `moOZm

gZ 2024-2025 gmcmV ~±Ho$Zo gXaMr `moOZm cmJy H$ê$Z KoVcr ZgcoZo `moOZoA§VJ©V gdcV XoUoV

Amcocr Zmhr.

g§JUH$sH$aU

EH${dgmì`m eVH$mÀ`m Ama§̂ mnmgyZ g§JUH$sH$aUm_Ü ò hmoV Mmccocm A_wcmJ« ~Xc d ̀ m g§JUH$sH$aUmMm

~±H$s¨J joÌm_Ü ò hmoV Agcocm dmna {dMmamV KoVm gÜ`mÀ`m n[apñWVrV ~±H$tJ ì`dgm` PnmQ>çmZo ~XcV

Mmccm Amho. McZr ì`dhmamnojm ßcmñQ>rH$ _ZrÀ`m _mÜ`_mVyZ ~±H$s¨J ì`dgm` Mmcy Pmcm Amho. `m ~m~tMm

{dMma H$ê$Z ~±Ho$Zo S>rOrQ>c godm nwa{dUoMo CÔoemZo AÚ`mdV S>mQ>m g|Q>a d S>r. Ama. g|Q>a_Ü ò gh^mJ KoVcm

AgyZ Ë`mÛmao ~±Ho$Mo ImVoXmam§Zm Ë`m§Mo ì`dhma S>rOrQ>c ñdénmV Am°ZcmB©Z H$aUo gmoB©Mo Pmco Amho. ~±Ho$_m\©$V

CTS �coA[a¨J RTGS, NEFT, APBS, DBTL, QR CODE  `m gma»`m gw{dYm nwadë`m OmV AmhoV.

Ë`mM~amo~a ^{dî`mV éno H$mS>©, _mo~mB©c ~±qH$J, E. Q>r. E_. godm B. godm cdH$aM gwê$ H$arV AmhmoV. gXa

godoMm cm^ J«mhH$m§Zr OmñVrV OmñV KoUoV `mdm.

[aPìh© ~±H$ VnmgUr

~±Ho$Mr gZ 2019 Vo 2023 AIoaMr VnmgUr [aPìh© ~±Ho$H$Sy>Z Pmcocr AgyZ Ë`mMm Ahdmc OmZodmar

2024 _Ü ò àmßV Pmcm hmoVm. Ë`mMm Xmof-XþéñVr Ahdmc _mho \o$~«w. 2024 _Ü ò nmR>dyZ {Xcocm Amho. VgoM

_mho OmZodmar 2025 _Ü ò _mho _mM© 2024 AIoa Aën VnmgUr Pmcocr Amho. Ë`mMm Ahdmc ~±Ho$g àmßV

Pmcocm Amho.

A§VJ©V d d¡Ym{ZH$ boImnarjU

~±Ho$Mo gZ 2024-2025 gmcMr A§VJ©V coImn[ajU _m. àem§V CéUH$a (gr. E.) `m§Zr Ho$coco Amho.
VgoM  d¡Ym{ZH$ boImn[ajU [aPìh© ~°H$ {Z ẁ�V gr. E. \$_© S>r. S>r. nmo_mOo Am{U H§$nZr, gm§Jcr `m§MoH$Sy>Z

Pmcoco Amho. Ahdmc gmcmgmR>r ~±Ho$g Am°S>rQ> dJ©> "A' {_imcocm Amho.

g§MmcH$ d godH$ à{ejU

Ahdmc gmcmVrc H$moëhmnya {Oëhm ZmJar ~±�g gh. Agmo. `m§Mo_m\©$V KoVcoë`m doimodoir à{ejUm_Ü ò
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
g§MmcH$ d A{YH$mar `m§Zr gh^mJ KoD$Z à{ejU KoVco Amho.

H¡$. em_amdOr qeXo ñ_¥Vr{XZ

gZ 2020 _Yrc dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g ô_Ü ò _§Oyar KoVcoà_mUo H$moëhmnya {Oëhm ZmJar ~±�g gh.
Agmo{eEeZ ̀ m§Mo_m\©$V H¡$. _m. em_amdOr qeXo ̀ m§Mo Zm§do CËH¥$ð> ~±H$ ̀ m§Zm é. 25000 /- amoI a¸$_ d ñ_¥Vr
{MÝh XoUoMo ~±H$ Agmo{eEeZ `m§Zm H$idco hmoVo. Ë`mZwgma JVdfu H$moëhmnya òWrc n§MJ§Jm ZmJar ghH$mar
~±H$ H$moëhmnya `m ~±Ho$g hm nwañH$ma àmßV Pmcm Amho.

e¡j{UH$ nm[aVmo{fHo$

H$moëhmnya ehamMo _mOr _hmnm¡a H¡$. ~§S>mon§V {dR>mo~m ZmB©H$dmS>o d _mOr g§MmcH$ H¡$. {edmOramd ~id§Vamd
H$X_ `m§Mo ñ_aUmW© ~±Ho$À`m g^mgXm§Mo _wcm/_wcr gmR>r _mM© 2024 _Ü ò Pmcoë`m B. 10 d 12 dr À`m
n[ajoV JwUmZwH«$_o CÎmrU© Pmcoë`m n{hë`m VrZ {dÚmÏ`mªZm nm[aVmo{fHo$ XoÊ`mgmR>r AO© _mJdUoV Amco hmoVo,
Ë`mVyZ Imcrc {dÚmÏ`mªZm dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g ôV amoI a�H$_ ñdénmV nm[aVmo{fH$ {dVarV H$aUoV

Amcr Vr nwT>rcn«_mUo.

B. 10 dr H¡$. lr. ~§S>mon§V {dR>mo~m ZmB©H$dmS>o _mOr _hmnm¡a ñ_aUmW© nm[aVmo{fH$

 A.Z§.         g^mgXmMo Zm§d               {dÚmÏ`m©Mo Zm§d           {_imcoco JwU           nm[aVmo{fH$

1)  lr. {dZ` JUoe ZmQ>oH$a Hw$.  d¡îUdr 98.40% 1000/-

2)  lr. g_mYmZ ~miH$mo~m Añdco Hw$. g¥ï>r 97.20% 700/-

3)  lr. {dO`amd am_M§Ð OmYd Hw$. X{e©c 96.00% 500/-

B. 12 dr H¡$. {edmOramd ~id§Vamd H$X_ ñ_aUmW© nm[aVmo{fH$

 A.Z§.         g^mgXmMo Zm§d               {dÚmÏ`m©Mo Zm§d           {_imcoco JwU           nm[aVmo{fH$
1)  lr. XrnH$ nm§Sw>a§J nmQ>rc Hw$. _Ywam 84.17% 1500/-

2)  lr. ^mcM§Ð aKwZmW C{H$S>do Hw$. {dícoem 75.17% 1000/-

3)  lr. gwaoe am_M§Ð OmYd Hw$. ídoVm 62.17% 500/-
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
{deof àm{dÊ`-gËH$ma

1) Hw$. {edm§Jr YZ§O` ImoV- AéUmMc àXoem_Ü ò Am`mo{OV {J`m©amohZ ñnY}V EHy$U 114 ñnY©H$m§Zr
gh^mJ KoVcm hmoVm. gXaMo ñnY}V Xþgam H«$_m§H$ nQ>H${dcm Agë`mZo Ë`m§Mo hm{X©H$ A{^Z§XZ.

2) S>m°. énm ehm- S>m°�Q>aoQ>gh 14 nXdr d nX{dH$m§Mo g§nmXZ Ho$co Amho. Joë`m dfu {edmOr {dÚmnrR>mMo
{Za§VZ {ejU {d^mJm_m\©$V KoVcm OmUmam amondmQ>rH$m d CÚmZ {df`H$ Aä`mgH«$_m§V 95% JwU {_idyZ
{dÚmnrR>mV àW_ H«$_m§H$ {_i{dcm Amho. VgoM amO{f© emhÿ _hmamO ̀ m§Mo OrdZmdarc "Agm hm cmoH$amOm'
gmaIo nwñVH$ {cImU n{hcr Amd¥Îmr g§nyZ {ÛVr` Amd¥Îmr ZwH$VrM àH$m{eV H$aUoV Amcr Amho Ë`m~Ôc
hm{X©H$ A{^Z§XZ.

^mdnyU© lÜXm§Ocr
1) ~±Ho$Mo _mOr AÜ`j d {dÚ_mZ g§MmcH$ JOmZZ qcJ_gmom.

2) ~±Ho$Mo g§MmcH$ lr. {dO`amd OmYd `m§Mr MwcVr lr_Vr nmd©Vr OmYd.

3) ~±Ho$Mo g^mgX lr. aUOrV KmoQ>Uo `m§Mo ~§Yy g{Ve KmoQ>Uo.

4) Q>mQ>m CÚmoJ g_yhmMo MoAa_Z, Á òð> CÚmoJnVr aVZQ>mQ>m.

5) H$_{e©Ac ~±Ho$Mo g§MmcH$ lr. amO|Ð S>H$ao `m§À`m _mVmolr lr_Vr H$_c S>H$ao.

6) H$moëhmnya A~©Z ~±Ho$Mo _mOr g§MmcH$ _h_Xgmom H$ÀN>r.
7) V~cmdmXH$ CñVmX PmH$sa hþgoZ.

8) {gZo {X½Xe©H$ em_ ~oZoJc.

9) ^maVmMo _mOr n§VàYmZ d AW©_§Ìr _Z_mohZ qgJ.

10) Á òð> nÌH$ma ZmZm _wÝer nmcH$a.

11) ñd §̀{gÜXmÀ`m à_wI H$m§MZVmB© néioH$a.

12) {Z_m©Vm, {X½Xe©H$ d A{^ZoVm _ZmoOHw$_ma.
13) Á òð> IJmocemók O §̀V ZmairH$a.

14) ~±Ho$Mo g^mgX lr. aqdÐ ìhQ>H$a `m§Mo ~§Yy _mohZXmg ìhQ>H$a.

15) nhcJm_ hëë`m_Ü ò _¥V Pmcoco ZmJ[aH$ VgoM Xoegodm ~OmdVmZm ehrX Pmcoco cîH$ar OdmZ.

16) JwOamV _Yrc Ah_Xm~mX ̀ oWo Pmcoë`m EAa B§{S>̀ mÀ`m {d_mZ AnKmVmV _¥V Pmcoco gd© àdmgr d H$_©Mmar.

VgoM kmV-AkmV g^mgX, gm_m{OH$, amOH$s`, gm§ñH¥${VH$, ghH$ma d e¡j{UH$ joÌmVrc ì`�Vr `m§Zm
^mdnyU© lÜXm§Ocr.
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
A{^Z§XZ

1) ~±Ho$Mo g^mgX lr. gŵ mf lrnVamd gwd} `m§Zm "AmXe© gm_m{OH$ H$m ©̀H$Vm©' åhUyZ M_©H$ma H$ë`mU
\$m¢S>oeZ (CKF) `m§Mo dVrZo XoÊ`mV Amcocm g§V a{dXmg aËZ nwañH$ma 2025 hm amÁ`ñVar` nwañH$ma
{_imco~Ôc A{^Z§XZ.

2) ^maVmÀ`m 19 dfm©Imcrc _{hcm g§KmZo Q>r20 {dídMfH$ {H«$Ho$Q> ñnY}_Ü ò X{jU A{\«$Ho$cm hadyZ MfH$
qOH$co~Ôc A{^Z§XZ.

3) Xþ~B© ̀ oWo Pmcoë`m M±{n`Z MfH$ {H«$Ho$Q> ñnWm© 2025 _Ü ò ̂ maVr` g§KmZo Ý ỳ{Pc§S> g§Kmg hadyZ MfH$
qOH$co~Ôc A{^Z§XZ.

Am^ma

Ahdmb gmcmV H$moamoZmZ§Va n[apñWVr nyU© nXmda hiyhiy òV AgVmZm AmnU gd© g^mgX ~§Yy-^{JZr

R>odrXma d J«mhH$, VgoM {hVqMVH$ `m§Zr {Xcoë`m CËñ\y$V© ghH$m`m©_wio ho `e g§nmXZ H$aVm Amco Ago Am_Mo
_V Amho.

[aPìh© ~±H$ Am°\$ B§{S>`m, _hmamï´> amÁ` ghH$mar ~±H$, _hmamï´> A~©Z ~±�g \o$S>aoeZ, H$moëhmnya {Oëhm ZmJar
~±�g gh. Agmo., H$moëhmnya {Oëhm _Ü`dVu gh. ~±H$ {c; H$moëhmnya, {X. H$moëhmnya A~©Z H$mo-Am°n ~±H$, {X
H$_{e©Ac H$mo-Am°n ~±H$ `mM ~amo~a _hmamï´> amÁ`mMo ghH$ma ImVo d VoWrc A{YH$mar dJ©, ~±Ho$Mo H$m`Xo
g�mJma A°S.> lr. AO` ehm d A°S>. àem§V qeXo ̀ m§MoH$Sy>Z {_imcoë`m ghH$m`m©~Ôc _r gdmªMm AË §̀V Am^mar
Amho.

~±H$Mo gd© g§MmcH$ _§S>i d _r nwZíM� EH$doi gdmªMo Am^ma _mZyZ ~±Ho$Mm 28 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb d Ë`m
gmo~VMm Vmio~§X d Z\$mVmoQ>m nÌH$ d nwT>rc dfm©Mo A§XmOnÌH$ AmnUmg_moa gmXa H$arV Amho. Ë`mg _§Owar
{_iUog {dZ§Vr Amho.

  YÝ`dmX !

       g§MmcH$ _§S>imMo dVrZo
                    lr. _h|Ð am. qeXo

                                                                         MoAa_Z
    A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ gh. ~±H$ {c; H$moëhmnya
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2025

CAPITAL & LIBILITIES Schedule 31.03.2024

Capital dgwc ^mJ ^m§S>dc 1 2,92,62,750.00 2,80,33,150.0

Reserve Fund & Other Reserves amIrd d BVa {ZYr 2 5,47,11,933.98 4,98,11,759.75

Principle/Subsidiary A/c àmYmÝ`nyd©H$ gaH$mar ImVr 0.00 0.00

Deposit R>odr 3 52,63,49,625.50 44,77,50,304.52

Borrowings ~mhoarc H$O} 0.00 0.00

Bilss for  Collections dgwcrMo ~rco 0.00 0.00

Branch Adjustment emIm {_idUr 0.00 0.00

Overdue Interest Reserve NPA WH$sV H$Om©darc ì`mO 70,65,096.75 67,69,113.15

Overdue Inertest Penalty NPA WH$sV H$Om©darc X§S>ì`mO 7,22,288.50 7,72,690.50

Interest Payable Xò  ì`mO 4 57,47,309.00 34,80,798.00

Pay Order payable Xò  no Am°S>©a 66,944.70 91,968.30

Other Liabilities BVa XoUr 5 38,45,996.06 55,35,602.54

Profit & Loss A/c Z\$m-VmoQ>m ImVo 37,59,114.35 46,20,877.23

Total 63,15,31,058.84 54,68,66,263.99

Contingent Liabilities S>r\$ ImVo 13,23,539.00 11,85,353.00

^m§S>dc d XoUr 31.03.2025

Significant Accounting policies and notes to the Consolidated Finanacial Statement.The Schedules reffered
to above are the integral part of Consolidated Balance Sheet.

Mr S V More
Chief Executive Officer

As per our Audit Report of Even Date
For D D Pomaje & Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN- 107958W

D D Pomaje (Partner)
Membership No. 035214
UDIN-
Date
Place : Sangli
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
{X. 31-03-2025 AIoaMo Vmio~§X nÌH$

Assets & Detors Schedule 31.03.2024

Cash amoI hmVmVrc {e�H$ 44,59,845.00 45,45,431.00

Balances With Banks BVa ~±H$m§Vrc {e�H$ 6 2,18,59,614.33 2,09,05,586.06

Money at Call short _mJUr d Aën gwMZm 0.00 0.00

Investment Jw§VdUyH$ 7 28,25,54,750.00 20,58,70,600.00

Principle/subsidiary àmYmÝ`nyd©H$ gaH$mar 0.00 0.00

Advances 8 28,96,36,266.76 29,12,82,634.54

Interst Receivable òUo ì`mO 9 1,78,01,322.25 1,53,51,090.65

Bilss for  Collections dgwcrMo ~rco 0.00 0.00

Branch Adjustment emIm {_idUr 0.00 0.00

Fixed Assets B_maV OmJm 10 1,23,83,697.96 62,84,753.52

Other Assets BVa _mc_Îmm 11 10,71,589.52 7,91,330.04

Other Receivable BVa òUr 12 17,63,973.02 18,34,838.18

Profit & Loss A/c

Total 63,15,31,058.84 54,68,66,263.99

qOXJr d òUr 31.03.2025

Mr D S Kadam
(Vice Chairman)

Mr M R Shinde
(Chairman)

   Mr H H Sheth Mr S A Kale Mr D B Ingawale Mr V G Patil

   Mr V R jadhav Mr H U Kadam Mr A D Desai Mr A A Bhopale

   Smt S B Naikwade Sou R S Bhambure Sou T M Ghorpade Mr U J Ghorpade

Mr D A Chougule
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025

EXPENDITURES Schedule 31.03.2024

Interest on Deposit & Borrowing R>odr d H$Om©darc ì`mO 13 3,18,50,946.00 2,68,99,758.00

Salaries & Allowences nJma d ^Îmo IM© 14 71,29,303.56 72,29,016.57

Director Meeting Allowence g§MmcH$ _§S>i ~¡R>H$ ^Îmm 5,42,000.00 3,53,100.00

Rent,Taxes,Insurance,Light etc ^mS>o, H$a, {d_m, {Xdm~Îmr B. 15 22,10,488.00 35,56,883.00

Law Charges H$m`Xoera g�mJma \$s 0.00 0.00

Postage,Telegram & Telephone Q>nmc d Q>o{c\$moZ MmO}g 16 62,694.43 82,798.72

Auditors Fees coImnarjU \$s 17 3,08,000.00 3,00,000.00

Depriciation on repairy Property _mc_Îmm, XþéñVr d Kgmam 18 16,41,381.12 8,81,432.95

Stationary,Printing & Advt. ñQ>oeZar N>nmB© OmhramV 18A 2,29,467.16 2,42,910.54

Loss Sale of Non Banking Asset Zm°Z ~°©qH$J _mc_Îmm VmoQ>m 0.00 0.00

Bad Debts Written Off ~w{S>V g§e`rV H$O} {_c}{IV 0.00 0.00

Other Expenditures BVa IM© 19 29,34,460.31 26,18,711.06

Provisions VaVwXr 20 8,05,228.00 19,60,128.00

Deferred Tax Liability {S>\$a Q>°�g cm`{~crQ>r 2,53,769.00 0.00

Net Profit {Zìdi Z\$m 37,59,114.35 46,20,877.23

Total EHy$U 5,17,26,851.93 4,87,45,616.07

IM© 31.03.2025

Significant Accounting policies and notes to the Consolidated Finanacial Statement.The Schedules reffered
to above are the integral part of Consolidated Balance Sheet.

Mr S V More
Chief Executive Officer

As per our Audit Report of Even Date
For D D Pomaje & Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN- 107958W

D D Pomaje (Partner)
Membership No. 035214
UDIN-
Date
Place : Sangli
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
{X. 31-03-2025 AIoaMo Z\$m-VmoQ>m nÌH$

INCOME Schedule 31.03.2024

Interest & Discount ì`mO O_m d BVa 21 5,05,80,721.13 4,80,28,658.11

Commission,Dividend H${_eZ d cm^m§e 22 25,234.21 32,529.38

Subsidies & Donation XoUJr 0.00 0.00

Income Non Banking Z\$m Zm°Z ~±qH$J AgoQ> 0.00 0.00

Other Receipts BVa O_m 23 11,20,896.59 6,84,428.58

Total EHy$U 5,17,26,851.93 4,87,45,616.07

CËnÞ 31.03.2025

Mr D S Kadam
(Vice Chairman)

Mr M R Shinde
(Chairman)

   Mr H H Sheth Mr S A Kale Mr D B Ingawale Mr V G Patil

   Mr V R jadhav Mr H U Kadam Mr A D Desai Mr A A Bhopale

   Smt S B Naikwade Sou R S Bhambure Sou T M Ghorpade Mr U J Ghorpade

Mr D A Chougule



28
dm dm{f©H$
Ahdmc

1828 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmc  gZ 2024-2025IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
SCHEDULES

31.03.2025 31.03.2024

Particulars Amount Amount

SCHEDULE – 1 CAPTITAL

1. Authorised Capital 5,00,00,000.00 5,00,00,000.00

”A” class 500000 shares of

Rs 1000/- each 2,92,62,750.00 2,80,33,150.00

II.Subscribed Capital

29262.75 shares of Rs 1000 each

Total 2,92,62,750.00 2,80,33,150.00

SCHEDULE – 2 Reserves & Surplus

1. Reserve Fund 1,76,61,572.62 1,64,23,175.62

2. Building Fund 1,30,48,668.50 1,00,56,193.50

3. Reserve for Bad & Doubtful Debts 1,05,51,762.46 1,58,51,762.46

4. Standard Asset Provision 11,00,000.00 11,00,000.00

5. R M Suryawanshi Smruti Fund 7,310.00 7,310.00

6. Investment Fluctatution fund 6,96,667.38 6,46,667.15

7. Special Reserve 9,50,000.00 9,00,000.00

8. Members Aid fund 5,23,529.83 5,23,529.83

9. Computer Extension Fund 1,50,000.00 1,00,000.00

10. Shamraoji Shinde Smruti Fund 7,55,000.00 7,55,000.00

11. Training Fund 1,19,707.12 63,789.12

12. Election Fund 6,37,170.07 6,37,436.07

13. Investment Depricition Reserve 0.00 6,86,350.00

14. Silver Jubilee Fund 10,00,000.00 5,00,000.00

15. Dividend Equlisation Fund 0.00 8,00,000.00

16. IT Development Fund 7,60,546.00 7,60,546.00

17. General Reserves 67,50,000.00 0.00

      Total 5,47,11,933.98 4,98,11,759.75
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.

31.03.2025 31.03.2024

Particulars Amount Amount

SCHEDULE – 3 Deposits 52,63,49,625.50 44,77,50,304.52

A. Fixed Deposits 45,85,81,211.00 37,85,91,626.00

1.Individual Deposits 34,45,84,320.00 29,52,92,414.00

2.society Deposits 11,39,96,891.00 8,32,99,212.00

B.Savings Deposits 5,94,18,850.72 5,96,72,265.32

1.Individual Deposits 5,90,45,925.45 5,93,01,495.65

2.society Deposits 3,72,925.27 3,70,769.67

C.Current Deposits 83,49,563.78 94,86,413.20

1.Individual Deposits 73,25,854.76 88,53,076.78

2.society Deposits 10,23,709.02 6,33,336.42

SCHEDULE – 4 Interst Payable 57,47,309.00 34,80,798.00

Interest Payable on Deposits 56,63,660.00 33,95,118.00

Interest Payable on Overdue Deposits 83,649.00 85,680.00

SCHEDULE – 5 Other Liabilities 38,45,996.06 55,35,602.54

Other Anamat 3,48,788.00 13,47,571.00

Excess Cash 1,200.00 2,500.00

T. D. S. Payable 82,150.00 9,194.00

TDS PAYABLE 194N 2,026.00 3,600.00

Professional Tax Staff 2,800.00 3,200.00

Court & Law charges Payable 18,960.00 18,960.00

TDS PAYABLE ON DEPOSITS 1,24,333.00 1,48,756.00

SGST OUTPUT ACCOUNT 7,685.32 4,380.56

CGST OUTPUT ACCOUNT 7,685.32 4,380.56

LIGHTBILL PAYABLE 7,700.00 21,490.00

TELEPHONE BILL PAYABLE 1,533.00 3,333.00
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
31.03.2025 31.03.2024

Particulars Amount Amount

INCOMETAX PAYABLE 8,50,000.00 18,00,000.00

STAFF GRATUTY PAYABLE 2,00,457.00 1,84,119.00

Payable Leave Cash Payment 3,67,818.00 3,41,982.00

Audit Fee Payable 3,08,065.42 3,31,604.42

Employees Travelling allowence Payable 9,500.00 10,292.00

Bonus/Excgracia 4,95,790.00 4,92,845.00

Shamraoji Shinde Fund Award Payable 52,125.00 50,700.00

WATER BILL PAYABLE 2,700.00 2,130.00

Deferred Tax Liabilities (Payable) 2,53,769.00 0.00

DIVIDEND PAYABLE 7,00,911.00 7,54,565.00

SCHEDULE – 6 Balances With Banks 2,18,59,614.33 2,09,05,586.06

Shamrao Vithal Co op Bank Ltd 5,00,000.00 0.00

Yes Bank Collection A/c 62,71,607.48 52,68,860.18

Yes Bank Payment A/c 456.00 456.00

M.S.C. Bank Current Account 3,64,632.04 29,16,306.68

MSC BANK Kolhaur branch 40,190.06 40,190.06

K.D.C.C. Bank Current Account 64,061.51 4,95,210.11

IDBI BANK CURRENT A/C 1,46,18,667.24 1,21,84,563.03

SCHEDULE – 7  Investments 28,25,54,750.00 20,58,70,600.00

Ratnakar Bank Fixed Deposit 1,01,00,000.00 0.00

IDBI BANK FIXED DEPOSIT 50,00,000.00 50,00,000.00

Suryoday Small Finance Bank 1,01,00,000.00 1,00,00,000.00

BANDHAN BANK DEPOSIT 0.00 1,00,00,000.00

JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK 1,00,00,000.00 1,00,00,000.00

MSC BANK FIXED DEPOSIT 1,00,00,000.00 1,00,00,000.00

K.D.C.C. Bank Long Term Deposit 2,02,00,000.00 1,95,00,000.00



28
dm dm{f©H$
Ahdmc

2128 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmc  gZ 2024-2025IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
31.03.2025 31.03.2024

Particulars Amount Amount

M.S.C Bank Shares 1,000.00 1,000.00

K.D.C.C Bank Shares 10,000.00 10,000.00

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENT 2,50,00,000.00 2,50,00,000.00

Investment In Goverment Securities 10,66,98,600.00 10,66,98,600.00

Treasury Bills 8,54,45,150.00 96,61,000.00

SCHEDULE – 8 Loans & Advances 28,96,36,266.76 29,12,82,634.54

Cash Credit Short Term Secured Loan 2,96,04,258.86 3,70,30,854.83

Gold Loan Short Term Secured 1,63,64,731.00 1,34,61,302.00

STAFF OVERDRAFT 9,10,675.22 9,43,680.04

Pigmi Deposit Short Term Loan 6,43,000.00 79,000.00

Recurring Deposit Short Term Loan 16,08,220.00 5,90,138.00

Fixed Deposit Loans 2,12,95,071.00 2,11,48,605.00

Lucky Wheels Vehicle Scheme 3,44,94,517.00 1,86,48,987.00

Hypothication Mid Term Secured Loan 48,757.00 48,757.00

Vehilce Mid Term Secured Loan 1,35,80,025.00 65,84,604.00

OVERDRAFT Cash Credit Against F D 86,16,736.58 1,72,72,491.57

ANNASAHEB PATIL MAHAMANDAL LOANS 1,65,97,687.00 83,43,283.00

Shuarity Mid Term Unsecured Loan 2,02,68,198.00 1,93,80,748.00

EMI SCHEME LOAN 14,69,074.00 18,45,025.00

Property Mortgage Loans 43,18,323.80 59,25,344.80

Hypothication Long Term Secured 77,99,859.50 90,33,988.50

Property Mortage Loan (EMI Scheme) 7,18,55,938.80 7,69,84,843.80

HOUSING LOANS 4,01,61,194.00 5,39,01,564.00

BRANCH LAND OWNER LOANS 0.00 59,418.00

SCHEDULE – 9. Interest Receivable 1,78,01,322.25 1,53,51,090.65

Interest Receivable on Loans Advance 1,11,24,267.25 1,07,00,120.65
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
31.03.2025 31.03.2024

Particulars Amount Amount

INTEREST RECEIVABLE ON INVESTMENTS 66,77,055.00 46,50,970.00

SCHEDULE – 10. Fixed Assets 1,23,83,697.96 62,84,753.52

Furniture And Fixtures 18,19,908.00 14,76,387.36

Building 81,05,741.00 33,79,213.20

ELECTRIC FITTINGS 3,49,914.00 3,96,096.00

INTERIOR AND FURNITURE 7,94,816.00 9,22,624.00

Computer Hardware And Software 2,58,742.96 61,576.96

Vehicle 2,41,256.00 48,830.00

Data Center 26.00 26.00

Roof Solar system 8,13,294.00 0.00

SCHEDULE – 11. Other Assets 10,71,589.52 7,91,330.04

WATER CONNECTION DEPOSIT 1,000.00 1,000.00

M S E B DEPOSIT 38,260.00 10,730.00

PREMIUM ON GOI INVESTEMENT 4,15,473.00 5,20,701.00

Telephone Deposit 6,477.00 6,477.00

SGST INPUT ACCOUNT 3,04,386.76 1,25,903.02

CGST INPUT ACCOUNT 3,05,992.76 1,26,519.02

SCHEDULE – 12. Other Receivable 17,63,973.02 18,34,838.18

Stationary (Stock) 1,93,590.02 1,86,707.18

Advances 3,17,361.00 57,141.00

ADVANCE INCOME TAX 12,00,000.0 15,00,000.00

Vehical Theft claim receivable 34,048.00 34,048.00

Deaf Refund Claim 0.00 37,968.00

UTI PANCARD ADVANCE RECEIVABLE 18,974.00 18,974.00
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
31.03.2025 31.03.2024

Particulars Amount Amount

SCHEDULE – 13. Interst on Deposit 3,18,50,946.00 2,68,99,758.00

Interest On Deposits 3,18,45,478.00 2,68,99,265.00

Interest on Borrowings 5,468.00 493.00

SCHEDULE – 14. Salaries & Allowences 71,29,303.56 72,29,016.57

Bonus/Exgracia (Expenditure) 4,95,790.00 4,82,501.00

Staff Gratuty 1,88,026.00 2,13,617.00

Unforceen / Medical Expences 77,648.00 1,15,621.70

Administration Expences(PF) 20,951.00 21,479.00

Bank PF Contribution 5,19,846.00 5,33,210.00

Peion Unifrom 35,428.56 3,802.87

Salary 57,76,114.00 58,48,785.00

Diwali Bakshishi 15,500.00 10,000.00

SCHEDULE – 15. Rent,Taxes, Insurance 22,10,488.00 35,56,883.00

Branch Rent 2,73,300.00 2,24,400.00

Branch Maintanance Rent 2,53,744.00 2,28,096.00

Income Tax 7,47,270.00 21,36,919.00

Water Bill 8,253.00 9,306.00

Bank’s Professional Tax 2,500.00 2,500.00

Light Bill 2,71,650.00 3,45,720.00

Deposit Insurance Premium 5,56,335.00 5,18,677.00

Muncipal Tax 97,436.00 91,265.00

SCHEDULE – 16. Postage & Telegram 62,694.43 82,798.72

Postage 3,504.00 12,972.00

Telephone 59,190.43 69,826.72
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
31.03.2025 31.03.2024

Particulars Amount Amount

SCHEDULE – 17. Audit Fees 3,08,000.00 3,00,000.00

GST Audit fee 0 10,000.00

Tax Audit Fee 58,000.00 20,000.00

Internal Audit Fee 50,000.00 1,00,000.00

Government Audit Fee 2,00,000.00 1,70,000.00

SCHEDULE – 18. Depricition 16,41,381.12 8,81,432.95

Furniture 3,84,524.72 1,64,044.00

Interior 2,46,168.00 1,02,514.00

Elec fitt 1,53,032.00 44,012.00

Vehicle 42,574.00 8,618.00

Solar 65,943.20 0.00

computer 1,44,667.00 56,512.95

Building 6,04,472.20 3,75,469.00

Data Center 0.00 1,30,263.00

SCHEDULE – 18A. Stationary & Printing Adv 2,29,467.16 2,42,910.54

Zerox,Typing 42,047.00 29,573.00

Sadilwar Expences 54,298.00 64,105.00

Printing 72,242.16 79,788.54

Avertisement 60,880.00 69,444.00

SCHEDULE – 19. Other Expenditures 29,34,460.31 26,18,711.06

Travelling Allowence 0 25,155.00

The Maharashtra UCB Federation Member 14,000.00 14,000.00

Current Repairy 6,380.00 1,91,850.00

Petrol Expences 60,715.00 53,006.00

Professional / Consultency charges 88,559.00 98,159.00
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
31.03.2025 31.03.2024

Particulars Amount Amount

CGST/SGST EXP 4,70,558.68 2,43,289.20

DC/DR RENT 9,00,000.00 6,00,000.00

Miscellaneous Expenses 2,26,923.00 2,15,190.00

Pigmi Commission 3,20,812.00 3,52,296.00

Staff Training 26,247.00 29,898.00

Vehicle Maintenance 27,095.00 5,287.00

Annual Meeting Expenses 1,28,508.00 1,12,382.00

Ceremonies Expenses 1,25,228.28 45,379.50

News Papaer Bill 9,294.00 9,358.00

Travelling Expenditure 23,760.00 9,809.00

Computer Maintenance 3,24,552.35 4,31,075.94

Bank’s Association Fee 20,000.00 22,000.00

Sweeper Allowance 1,09,612.00 1,20,640.00

Metting Expenses 52,216.00 39,618.00

Cibi Charges 0.00 318.42

SCHEDULE – 20. Provisions 1058997.00 1960128.00

Special Reserve for H’sing Int.Income 50,000.00 1,25,000.00

Bad & Doubtful Debts 6,50,000.00 13,50,000.00

PREMIUM ON GOI (P&L) 1,05,228.00 1,05,228.00

Deffered Tax Provision (Expences 2,53,769.00 0

Investment Depricition Reserve IDR 0 2,29,900.00

Standard Asset Provision 0 1,50,000.00

SCHEDULE – 21. Interest & Discount 50580721.13 48028658.11

Interest Received on Loans 32215699.20 31200595.70

Interest Received on Invesments 18365021.93 16828062.41
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31.03.2025 31.03.2024

Particulars Amount Amount

SCHEDULE – 22. Commission & Dividend 25234.21 32529.38

Bank Shares Dividend 1000.00 1000.00

Commission Received/Paid 24234.21 31529.38

SCHEDULE – 23. Other Income 11,20,896.59 6,84,428.58

Trad Certificate fee 0.00 1600.00

Insurance 13744.00 1247.70

PROCESSING CHARGES 43100.00 38200.00

SMS CHARGES 66245.00 69150.00

Amount Roundup 313.76 333.22

CIBIL CHARGES 10705.50 0

Loan Processing Charges 66650.00 50200.00

Service Charges 110857.75 126049.26

Form Fee 9120.00 9447.00

Notice Fee 6820.00 13960.00

Cheque Book Charges 28602.00 28845.00

Recovery Charges 18651.00 14454.00

Raddi Vikari 7494.00 1125.00

Certificate Fee 1950.00 2250.00

Penal Interest 50293.58 271205.40

IDR Provision Reverse 686350.00 0

Non Operative A/c Maint.Charges 0 42382.00

A/C BALANCE BELOW CHARGES 0 3450.00

A/c Maintanance charges 0 10530.00
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    lr. g{Ve {d. _moao
 à. _w»` H$m`©H$mar A{YH$mar

lr. YZ§O` {edmOramd H$X_
ìhm. MoAa_Z

lr. _h|Ð am. qeXo
MoAa_Z

CËnÞ �-
H$Om©darc  ì`mO 37000000.00 32215699.00 --- 37000000.00
Jw§VdUyH$rdarc ì`mO 17500000.00 18365022.00 865022.00 20000000.00
H${_eZ 200000.00 25234.00 --- 100000.00
BVa CËnÞ 1000000.00 1120896.00 120896.00 1200000.00
EHy$U CËnÞ 55700000.00 51726851.00 58300000.00
IM© �-
R>odrdarc ì`mO 30000000.00 31850946.00 1850946.00 35000000.00
ZmoH$a nJma d ^Îmo 7000000.00 5776114.00 6500000.00
^{dî` {Zdm©h {ZYr 600000.00 540797.00 600000.00
~moZg, ~{jgr 700000.00 511290.00 600000.00
H$_©Mmar J«°À`wB©Q>r 300000.00 188026.00 300000.00
{enmB© JUdog 100000.00 35428.00 100000.00
H$a, {d_m, {Xdm~Îmr B. 500000.00 379839.00 500000.00
nmoñQ>oO, Q>ocr\$moZ B. 85000.00 62694.00 85000.00
{hemo~ VnmgUr \$s 400000.00 308000.00 400000.00
{_iH$Vrdarc Kgmam 1000000.00 1496715.00 496715.00 1500000.00
g§JUH$ Kgmam 200000.00 144667.00 200000.00
N>nmB©, gm{Xcdma,Poam°�g 200000.00 168587.00 200000.00
Om{hamV d à{gÜXr 100000.00 60880.00 100000.00
{_Q>tJ ^Îmm 500000.00 542000.00 42000.00 600000.00
{n½_r H${_eZ 500000.00 320812.00 500000.00
dmhZ XoI^mc XþéñVr 100000.00 27095.00 100000.00
emIm ^mS>o 300000.00 527044.00 227044.00 250000.00
g§JUH$ XoI^mc 500000.00 324552.00 500000.00
dm{f©H$ g^m IM© 120000.00 128508.00 8508.00 130000.00
d¥ÎmnÌ dJ©Ur 10000.00 9294.00 10000.00
~±H$ Agmo.d \o$S>aoeZ dJ©Ur 50000.00 34000.00 50000.00
{H$aH$moi IM© 300000.00 216923.00 300000.00
àdmg IM© 100000.00 23760.00 100000.00
g^m g_ma§^ IM© 150000.00 125228.00 150000.00
Eg.Or.Ec. /Or.Eg.Q>r. IM© 250000.00 470558.00 220558.00 300000.00
Am`H$a IM© 800000.00 747270.00 800000.00
noQ´>moc IM© 150000.00 60715.00 150000.00
{d_m d R>od {d_m hám 600000.00 556335.00 700000.00
VaVwXr IM© 3800000.00 1058997.00 2000000.00
H$_©Mmar _oS>r�co_ 150000.0 77648.00 150000.00
à{ejU IM© 100000.00 26247.00 100000.00
S>mQ>m g|Q>a ̂ mS>o 900000.00 900000.00 900000.00
BVa IM© 100000.00 256648.00 300000.00
EHy$U ì`dñWmnH$s` IM© 50665000.00 47967737.00   2845771.00 54175000.00
Ano{jV Z\$m 5035000.00 3759114.00 --- 4125000.00
^m§S>dcr IM© �-

B_maV IaoXr, XwéñVr d ~m§YH$m_ 7000000.00 5331000.00 5000000.00
\${Z©Ma d {\$�Mg© 700000.00  --- 500000.00
g§JUH$ gìh©a d nr. gr. 1200000.00 498000.00 500000.00
éno H$mS>© d EQ>rE_ --- --- 2000000.00

EHy$U ̂ m§S>dcr IM© 8900000.00 5829000.00 8000000.00

gZ 2025/2026 gmcmH$[aVm CËnÞ d IMm©Mo A§XmOnÌH$
gZ 2024-25
àË`j CËnÞVn{ec

gZ 2024-25
H$[aVm _§Oya ~OoQ>

gZ 2025-26
gmcmgmR>r _mJUr ~OoQ>

gZ 2024-25
 OmXm CËnÞ OmXm IMm©Mo H$maU

OmXm IMm©Mo H$maU_§Oya ~OoQ> àË`j IM© OmXm IM© _mJUr ~OoQ>
R>odrV dmT> PmcoZo.

emIm B_maV IaoXr.

g^m g§»`oV dmT> PmcoZo.

^mS>oV dmT> PmcoZo.

hm°c ^mS>oV dmT> PmcoZo.

B_maV IaoXr Ho$coZo.
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~±Ho$Mo Zm§d � A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
_w»` H$m`m©c` � 2292, "gr' dm°S>©, Mm¡YardmS>m AnmQ>©_|Q>,^mD$qgJOr amoS>, H$moëhmnya.

   \$moZ � (0231) 2642788, 2644888, 2644880
B© _oc         � E-mail : satyashodhak. bank@yahoo.com, Tele fax : (0231) 2642788

Zm|XUr VmarI � 14/01/1997
a{O. Z§. � Ho$nrAma/Ho$ìhrAma/~rEZHo$ (Amo) 119
[aPìh© ~±Ho$À`m nadmÝ`mMr VmarI � 31/07/1997
H«$_m§H$ � ẁ~rS>r 1450 nr
H$m`©joÌ � H$moëhmnya {Oëhm

Vn{ec             31 _mM© 2025   a�H$_ én ò cmImV
emIm§Mr g§»`m emIm 3
g^mgX "A' dJ© 8602
Zm__mÌ "~' dJ©  436
dgyc ^mJ ^m§S>dc 292.63
EHy$U amIrd d BVa {ZYr 547.12
R>odr�- ~MV 594.19
        Mmcy 83.50
        _wXV d BVa R>odr 4585.81
{Xcocr H$O} � VmaU 2896.36
{dZmVmaU 217.37
EHy$U AJ«H«$_ joÌmgmR>r 2776.26
Q>¸o$dmar 95.85%
EHy$U Xþ~©c KQ>H$mgmR>r 783.97
Q>¸o$dmar 27.07%
KoVcocr H$O} ---
Jw§VdUyH$ � H$mo. {O. _. gh. ~±H$ {c; (_wXV~§X R>od) 202.00
   E_. Eg. gr. ~±H$ _wXV~§X R>od 100.00
   _hmamï´> amÁ` gh. ~±H$ {c; eoAg© 0.01 d Ho$. S>r. gr. gr. ~±H$ eoAg© 0.10 00.11
   Jìh©_|Q> {g� ẁ[aQ>rO 1921.44
WH$~mH$s a�H$_ ---
EZ. nr. E. 74.92
gr. Ama. E. Ama. 24.38%
Am°{S>Q> dJuH$aU "A'
EHy$U H$_©Mmar 25
IoiVo ^m§S>dc 6315.31
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A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
D. D.  POMAJE & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Sangli
Email-  ddpomaje@gmail.com
Cell no. 9822090868

Independent Auditor’s Report

To,

The Members
Adv  Shamraoji  Shinde  Satyashodhak  Sahakari Bank Ltd.,
Kolhapur.

Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements

Ref -  1. RBI  CO .DOS .RPD NO .53028/08.02.007/2024-25 dated 19-07- 2024
 2. Bank  AGM  resolution no 6  dated 04-09-2024

1. We have audited the accompanying financial statements of Adv Shamraoji Shinde
Satyashodhak Sahakari Bank Ltd., Kolhapur which comprise the Balance Sheet as at 31st
March 2025 and the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended, and a summary of significant
accounting policies and other explanatory information incorporated in these financial statements of
the Bank along with its Branches  audited by us for the period 1st April 2024  to 31st March 2025.

Management’s Responsibility for the Financial Statements
2. Management is responsible for the preparation of these financial statements in accordance

with Maharashtra Co-operative societies Act, 1960, Banking Regulation Act, 1949 (A.A.C.S.) and
RBI / NABARD Guidelines. This responsibility includes the design, implementation and maintenance
of internal control relevant to the preparation of the financial statements that are free from material
misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.
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Auditor’s Responsibility
3. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the applicable Standards by The Institute of Chartered
Accountants of India and under the MCS Act / BR Act / RBI guidelines. Those Standards require that
we comply with ethical requirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance
about whether the financial statements are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or
error.

4. An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and
disclosures in the financial statements. The procedures selected depend on the auditor’s judgment,
including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether
due to fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the auditor considers internal control relevant
to the Bank’s preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in order to design audit
procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances. An audit also includes evaluating the
appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of the accounting estimates
made by management, aswell as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial statement5. We
believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for
our audit opinion.

Opinion
6. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to

us, the said accounts together with the notes thereon give the information required by the Banking
Regulation Act, 1949 (A.A.C.S.) as well as the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960, the
Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules 1961, and any other applicable Acts, and or circulars
issued by the Registrar, in the manner so required for the bank and give a true and fair view in
conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in India:

(i) in the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the Bank as at 31st March,2025;

(ii) in the case of the Statement of profit and loss of the profit/loss for the year ended on that
     date; and

Report on Other Legal and Regulatory Matters
7. The Balance Sheet and the Profit and Loss Account have been drawn up in accordance with

the provisions of Section 29 of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 read with provisions of the
Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960 & Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules 1961.

8. We report that :
(a) We have obtained all the information and explanations which, to the best of our
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knowledge and belief, were necessary for the purpose of our audit and have found them to be
satisfactory.

(b) The transactions of the Bank, which have come to our notice, have been within the
powers of the Bank.

(c) The returns received from the offices and branches of the Bank have been found
adequate for the purposes of our audit.

9. In our opinion, the Balance Sheet and Profit and Loss Account comply with applicable
Accounting Standards.

10.We further report that :

(i) The Balance Sheet and Profit and Loss Account dealt with by this report, are in agreement
     with the books of account and the returns.

(ii) In our opinion, proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the Bank so
     far as appears from our examination of those books.

(iii) The reports on the accounts of the branches audited by us / branch auditors have been
      dealt with in preparing our report in the manner considered necessary by us.

(iv) for the year under audit, the bank has been awarded 'A' classification.

D. D. POMAJE & COMPANY
CHARTERED   ACCOUNTANTS
FRN  107958W

D. D  POMAJE   Partner
M. No. 035214
SANGLI

Date
UDIN
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Cash Flow Statement 2024-2025

Flows                                        Inner              outer

A) Cash From operating Activities

Net Profit for 2024-25 37.59

- Previous year profit 46.21 -8.62

Add :

i) Increase in reserves 49.00

ii) Increase in deposits 786.00

iii) Increase in OIR 2.45

iv) Increase in interest payable 22.66

v) Decrease in Loans 16.47

vi) Decrease in other Assets 0.71

877.29 + 877.29

Less -

i) Decrease in Pay order 0.25

ii) Decrease in other Liabilities 16.90

iii) Increase in investment 766.84

iv) Increase in other Assets 2.80

v) Increase in int. receivable 24.50

811.29 -811.29

Cash flows from operating Activities 57.38

B) Cash Flows from investing Activities

Increase in fixed Assets -60.99

C) Cash Flows from Financing Activities

issue of shares Increase in shares +12.30

Net Increase in Cash Flows 8.69

Add Opening Cash & Cash equivalent 254.51

Closing Cash & Cash equivalent 263.20

Closing Cash flow As on 31-03-2025

Cash 44.60

Bank Balance 218.60

                                                                                      Total 263.20
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DISCLOSURE AS PER RBI GUIDELINES :

Particulars 31-03-2024 31-03-2025

1) Capital to Risk weighted Assets Ratio : 23.29% 24.38%

a) Tier I Capital to Risk weighted Assets 20.99% 22.90%

b) Tier II Capital to Risk weighted Assets 2.30% 1.25%

2) Movement in CRAR

a) Total Capital Funds 666.14 730.74

b) Risk weighted Assets 2860.60 2997.45

3) Investments (Only SLR)

a) Book Vaalue 1163.60 1921.44

b) Face Value 1174.98 1954.98

c) Market Value HTM HTM

4) Advances against

a) Real Estate 0.00 7.04

b) Construction Business 221.13 ---

c) Housing 565.54 536.25

5) Advances against Shares and Debenture : 0.00 0.00

6) Advances to Directors, their relatives & Companies/Firms

in which they are interested :

a) Fund Based 0.00 0.00

b) Non Fund Based (Guarantee, LCs etc.) 0.00 0.00

7) Average Cost of Deposits 6.30% 6.75%

8) NPAs :

a) Gross NPAs 153.55 74.92

b) Net NPAs -4.97 -30.60

c) Percentage of Gross NPA to Total Advance 5.27% 2.59%

d) Percentage of Net NPA to Total Advance 0% 0%

9) Movement in NPAs :

1) Movement of Gross NPAs

a) Opening Balance 154.26 153.55

b) Add : Additions 96.46 26.61

c) Less : Reduction 97.17 105.24

d) Closing Balance 153.55 74.92

Sr.No.
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2) Movement of Provisoins for NPAs 31-03-2024 31-03-2025

(excluding provision for standard assets)

a) Opening Balance 140.02 158.52

b) Provision made during the Year 18.50 6.50

c) Write- off/Write-back of excess provision 0.00 59.50

d) Closing Balance 158.52 105.52

10) Profitability :

a) Interest income as a percentage of working funds 8.78% 8%

b) Non- interest income as a percentage of working funds 0.13% 0.07%

c) Operating profit income as a percentage of working funds 1.53% 0.90%

d) Return on Assets 0.85% 0.60%

e) Business (Deposit + Advance) per Employee 307.64 326.39

f) Profit per Employee 1.93 1.50

11) Provision :

a) Provisions on NPA required to be made 51.31 45.26

b) Provisions on NPA  actually made 158.52 105.52

c) Provisions on Standrad Assets required to be made 6.90 10.02

d) Provisions on Standrad Assets actually made 11.00 11.00

e) Provisions required to be made on depreciation in Investments 0.00 0.00

f) Provisions actually made on depreciation in Investments 6.86 0.00

g) Provisions required to be made on Non-performing Investments 0.00 0.00

h) Provisions actually made on Non-performing Investments 0.00 0.00

12) Movement in Provision :

I) Towards NPAs :

a) Opening Balance 140.02 158.52

b) Add : Provision made 18.50 6.50

c) Less : Provision Reversed 0.00 59.50

d) Closing Balance 158.52 105.52

II) Towards Depreciation on Investments :

a) Opening Balance 6.81 6.81

b) Add : Provision made 0.00 0.00

c) Less : Provision Reversed 0.00 6.81

d) Closing Balance 6.81 0.00

III) Towards Standard Assets :

a) Opening Balance 9.50 11.00

b) Add : Provision made 1.50 0.00
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16) Composition of Non SLR Investments :

1. Public  Sector Units 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2. Financial Institrutions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3. Public Sector Banks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4. Mutual Funds 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5. Others 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6. Less : Provisions Held 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
towards depreciation

TOTAL 250.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sr.
No.

Issuer Amount Extent
Private

Placement

Extent of below
Investement

grade Securities
already invested

Extent of
unrated

Securities
already
invested

Extent of
unlisted

Securities

c) Less : Provision Reversed - - - - - -

d) Closing Balance 11.00 11.00

13) Payments of insurance premium to the DICGC, including arrears, if any

I) Period up to : Mar. 2024 (Apr. to Sept. 2024)

a) Deposits Assessable 4294.43 4534.26

b) Premium Amount 2.58 2.72

c) Paid on 24/05/2023 13/05/2024

II) Period up to : Sept. 2024  (Oct. to Mar. 2025)

a) Deposits Assessable 4350.18 4737.98

b) Premium Amount 2.61 2.84

c) Paid on 15/11/2023 12/11/2024

14) Penalty Imposed by RBI for any Violation NIL NIL

15) a) Foreign Currency Assets 0.00 0.00

b) Foreign Currency Liabilities 0.00 0.00

17) Non Performing Non-SLR Investments : 31-03-2024 31-03-2025

Opening Balance 0.00 0.00

Additions during the Year 0.00 0.00

Reductions during the Year 0.00 0.00

Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

Total provisions held 0.00 0.00
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Adv Shamraoji Shinde Satyashodhak Sahakari Bank Ltd Kolhapur

Notes forming part of the Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2025 and

Profit & Loss Account for the Year ended on that Date

1. Particulars of Accounts Restructured as on                                       Housing Loans    SME Debt    Others

No of Borrowers Nil Nil Nil

Standard advances restructured Amount Outstanding Nil Nil Nil

Sacrifice (diminution in the fair value) Nil Nil Nil

SubStandard advances restructured No of Borrowers Nil Nil Nil

Amount Outstanding Nil Nil Nil

Sacrifice (diminution in the fair value) Nil Nil Nil

Doubtful advances restructured No of Borrowers Nil Nil Nil

Amount Outstanding Nil Nil Nil

Sacrifice (diminution in the fair value) Nil Nil Nil

                       Total Nil Nil Nil

2.Disclosure Requirement as per RBI Guidelines

In terms of RBI Directives, following additional disclosures are made

                                                                                                                                                 Rs  In Lakhs

Sr. Particulars                  2023.24           2024.25

No

1 Investments

a.Book Value 1163.60 1921.44

b. Face Value 1174.98 1954.98

c. Market Value

2 Advance Against Shares & Debentures Nil Nil

3 Advance to Directors,their relatives companies/firms in which they are

interested (Against Fixed Deposits as per RBI Norms)

4 a. Fund based Nil Nil

b. Non Fund based

Non Performing
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Gross NPA’s 153.55 74.92

Net NPA’s -4.97 -30.60

5 Movement of NPAs

1.Gross NPAs

a.Opening Balance 154.26 154.26

b.Closing Balance 153.55 74.92

2.Net NPA’s

a.Opening Balance 14.24 14.24

b.Closing Balance -4.97 -30.60

6 Movement in Provision

a. Towards NPAs 18.50 6.50

b. Towards Depreciation on Investment 0 0

c. Towards Standard Assets 1.50 0

7 Foreign Currency Assets & Liabilities Nil Nil

8 Penalty imposed by RBI ( If any) Nil Nil

9 Restructured accounts (if any) Nil Nil

10 Fixed Assets-Valuation/Revaluation Nil Nil

3.Regulatory Capital

Sr.  Particulars                                   2023.24 2024.25

No.

1 i.Paid Up Share Capital 280.33 292.63

2 ii.Reserves 320.00 393.67

3 Tier I Capital (i+ii) 600.33 686.30

4 Tier II Capital 65.81 44.44

5 Total Capital Funds (Tier i+Tier ii) 666.14 730.74

6 Total Risk Weighted Assets 2865.81 2997.45

7 CET 1 Ratio (Paid up capital & reserves as % of RWAs) 20.95% 24.38%

8 Tier I Ratio (Tier I Capital as % of RWAs) 20.95% 22.90%

9 Tier II Ratio (Tier II Capital as % of RWAs) 2.30% 1.48%

10 Total Capital to RWAs Ratio (CRAR) 23.24% 24.38%
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11 Percentage of the share hodling of 0.00 0.00

A) Govt of India

B) State Govt

C) Sponsor Bank

12 Paid up Capital Raised during year 22.86 12.30

4.Asset Liability Management :

31.03.2025    Upto 14      Upto 28     Upto 3       Upto 6     Upto 1       Upto 3        Upto 5       Above 5       Total

                   days          days       Months       Months      Years         Years        Years          Years

Deposits 72.85 0 34.44 134.27 125.40 4687.94 66.93 141.67 5263.50

Advances 8.16 1.00 13.03 18.40 292.97 457.11 764.35 1341.34 2896.36

Investment 371.07 202.00 595.42 438.96 121.00 283.83 0 813.27 2825.55

Borrowings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31.03.2024

Deposits 75.05 0.11 45.90 134.51 162.70 3649.82 73.22 103.70 4247.10

Advances 01.23 0.26 21.38 22.82 171.32 515.82 279.59 1272.86 2286.24

Investment 245.00 100.00 604.75 320.00 0 0 0 1069.40 2389.15

Borrowings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5.Investment :               Composition of  Investment Portfolio as on 31.03.2025

                                       Item                         HTM  AFS Total

A. SLR Investments

(i) GOI Securities dated 1066.99 854.45 (Tr bill) 1921.44

(ii) State Govt Securities dated 0 0 0

(iii) Other approved Securities 0 0 0

B. Non SLR Investment

(i) Other (Mutual Fund) 250.11 0 250.11

(ii) Fixed Deposit 654.00 0 654.00

Total (A+B) 1971.10 854.45 2825.55
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6. Movement in Provisions :                                                        March 2024                 March 2025

1) Towards NPA

a) Opening Balance 140.02 158.52

b) Add : Provision Made 18.50 6.50

c) Less : Provision Reversed to General Reserve 0 59.50

d) Closing Balance 158.52 105.92

2) Towards Depriciation on Investment

a) Opening Balance 6.86 6.86

b) Add : Provision Made 0 0

c) Less : Provision Reversed 0 6.86

d) Closing Balance 6.86 0

7. Non SLR Investment Portfolio :

  Sr.           Issuer  Amount   Extent       Extent of below           Extent of unrated Extent of

  No.   Private      investment grade         securities already unlisted

               Placements    securities already invested                 invested             Securities

1 Public Sector Units 0 0 0 0 0

2 Financial Institutions 0 0 0 0 0

3 Public Sector Banks 0 0 0 0 0

4 Mutual Funds 250.00 0 0 0 0

5 Others 0.11 0 0 0 0

6 Less : Provision Held

towards depreciation 0 0 0 0

Total 250.11 0 0 0 0
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8. Asset Quality: Classification of advances and provisions held

                                  March 2024                                 March 2025

                             Non-Performing Total        STD             Non-Performing       Total

                          STD     Sub   Doubtful   Loss      NPA        STD        Sub   Doubtful   Loss       NPA

Opening Balance 2131.98 48.67 105.59 0 154.26 2759.28 89.02 64.53 0 153.59

Add : Addition Year 627.30 40.35 0 0 40.35 62.17 0 0 0 62.17

Less : Reduction Yr 0 0 41.06 0 41.06 0 69.81 8.82 0 105.24

Closing Balance 2759.28 89.02 64.53 0 153.55 2821.45 13.21 55.71 0 74.92

Reduction in

GrossNPA due to

i) Upgradation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ii) Recoveries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

iii) Tech Wright off 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

iv) Wright off Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Provisions

Opening Balance 9.50 4.87 58.99 76.16 140.02 11.00 8.91 42.40 107.21 158.52

Add : Provision 1.50 4.04 0 31.05 35.09 0 0 0.94 6.50 7.44

Less : Reverse 0 0 16.59 0 16.59 0 6.99 0 53.45 60.45

Closing Balance 11.00 8.91 42.40 107.21 158.52 11.00 1.92 43.34 60.26 105.52

Net NPAs

Opening Balance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Addtion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reduction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Closing Balance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Floating Provision

Opening Balance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Addtion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Less ; Drawn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Closing Balance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Technical Wright off

Opening Balance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Addition 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Less ; Wright off 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Closing Balance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ratios

Ratios                                                 2023.24                               2024.25

Gross NPA 5.27% 2.59%

Net NPA 0.00% 0.00%

Provision Coverage Ratio 103.24% 140.84%

09. Sectorwise Advances & Gross NPA

                     Particulars                      2023.24                                2024.25

  Priority Sector   Outstanding   Gross NPAs  Gross NPA %     Outstanding    Gross NPAs  Gross NPA%

i. Retail Trade 82.74 0.00 0.00% 83.20 0.00 0.00%

ii. Small Business 493.95 8.84 6.03% 761.65 9.84 14.34%

iii. Small scale industries 71.37 0.71 0.48% 63.04 6.87 10.07%

iv. Housing Loans (Purchase / 786.67 61.84 42.14% 543.29 8.40 12.24%

Construction of dwelling units and / or

v. Agricultural & Allied activities 41.47 0.00 0.00% 52.87 0.00 0.00%

vi. Small Road Transport Operators 38.31 0.80 0.54% 22.09 0.86 1.26%

vii. Professional and Self Employed 1245.84 74.42 50.71% 1084.33 42.50 61.94%

viii. Education 3.41 0.00 0.00% 31.17 0.00 0.00%

ix. Other Priority Sectors 67.66 0.15 0.10% 134.63 0.15 0.21%

Total Priority Sector 2831.42 146.77 95.58% 2776.26 68.62 91.59%

Non Priority Sector 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.10 0.00 0.00

All Other 81.41 6.78 4.42% 120.10 6.30 8.4%

Total {A+B} 2912.83 153.55 100% 2896.36 74.92 100%
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Overseas assets, NPA’s and revenue :

Particulars 2023.24 2024.25

Overseas Assets,NPA’s and Revenue Nil Nil

Details of accounts subjected to restructuring :

Particulars 2023.24 2024.25

Details of accounts subjected to restructuring Nil Nil

Details of financial assets sold to Asset Reconstruction Companies {ARC}

Particulars 2023.24 2024.25

Details of Sales Nil Nil

Investment in Security Receipts (SRs) Nil Nil

Details of Non Performing financial assets purchased/sold from to other banks/Financial Institutes/NBFCs

(Excluding  ARCs)

Particulars 2023.24 2024.25

Details of Non Performing financial assets purchased Nil Nil

Details of Non Performing financial assets sold Nil Nil

Fraud Accounts :

Particulars 2023.24 2024.25

Fraud Accounts Nil Nil

Disclosure under Resolution Framework for COVID-19 related Stress :

Particulars 2023.24 2024.25

Disclosure under Resolution Framework for COVID-19 related Stress Nil Nil

Details of stressed loans transferred during the year :

Particulars 2023.24 2024.25

Details of stressed loans transferred during the year Nil Nil
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7. Exposure

Exposure to Real Estate Sector :

                                                              Category                2023.24  2024.25

i) Direct Exposure

A) Residential Mortgages-Lending fully secured by mortgages on residential

property that is our will be occupied by the borrower or that is rented. Individual

housing loans eligible for inclusion in priority sector advances shall be shown

separately.Exposure would also include non-fund based limits. 221.13 536.25

B)  Commercial Real Estate – Lending secured by mortgages on commercial

real  estate (office building,retail space,multipurpose commercial premises,

multifamily residential buildings,multi tenated commercial premises,industrial or

warehouse space,hotels,land acquisition,development and construction,etc.)

Exposure would also include non-fund based limits. 221.13 7.04

C) Investment in Mortgage-Backed Securities and other securitized exposures-

    i. Residential

    ii.Commercial Real Estate 0 0

ii) Indirect Exposure

Fund based and non fund based exposures on National Housing Bank and

Housing Finanace Companies. 0 0

Total Exposure to Real Estate Sector 221.13 543.29

Exposure to Capital Market :

Particulars 2023.24 2024.25

Total exposure to Capital Market Nil Nil

Risk Category-wise country exposure

Particulars 2023.24 2024.25

Risk Category-wise country exposure Nil Nil

Unsecured Advances

Particulars 2023.24 2024.25

Total unsecured advance of the bank 212.26 217.37

Out of the above amount of advances for which intangible securities

such as charge over the rights,licence,authority,etc have been taken. 0 0

Estimated value of such intangible Securities. 0 0
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8. Concentration of Deposits,Advances,and NPA’s

Concentration of Deposits

Particulars 2023.24 2024.25

Total Deposits of the twenty largest depositors 1154.81 1574.52

Percentage of deposits of twenty largest depositors to

total deposits of the bank 25.83% 29.91%

Total Deposits of the Bank 4470.50 5263.50

Concentration of Advances

Particulars 2023.24                2024.25

Total exposure to the twenty largest borrowers 758.52 731.22

Percentage of Advances of twenty largest borrowers to the

total advances of the bank 26.04% 25.25%

Total Advances of the Bank 2912.83 2896.36

Concentration of NPA’s

Particulars 2023.24                2024.25

Total exposure to the top twenty NPA Accounts 130.51 56.15

Percentage of top  twenty NPA Accounts to the

total advances of the bank 4.48% 1.94%

Total Advances of the Bank 2912.83 2896.36

9. DERIVATIVES

Particulars 2023.24 2024.25

Interest Rate swaps Nil Nil

Exchange traded interest rate derivaties Nil Nil

Disclosure of risk exposure in derivaties Nil Nil

Quantative disclosures Nil Nil
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10. TRANSFER TO DEA FUND

Particulars 2023.24 2024.25

Opening Balance 10.92 11.85

Add : Amount Transfer to DEA Fund during the year 0.93 1.39

Less : Amount Refund by claims during the year 0 0

Closing balance of the amount transfer to DEA Fund 11.85 13.24

11. Treatment of B. D. D. R.

a) As per RBI Circular- RBI/2024-25/58DOR.CAP.REC.No.27/09.18.201/2024-25 Prudential Treatment of Bad and

Doubtful Debt Reserve by Co-operative Banks dated August 02, 2024.

Bad and Doubtful Debt Reserve created below the line amounting to Rs. 59.50 Lakh is transferred to General

Reserve is treated as Tier I Capital.

(Amount in Rs. Lakh)

Position of BDDR, BDDR (2024) :

Particulars Position before Position after                 Remarks

implementation of the implementation of the

Circular Circular

BDDR 165.02 105.52 BDDR created below the line

amounting to Rs. 59.50 Lakh

 General Reserve 0.00 59.50 transferred to General Reserve

as per RBI Guiedlines

b) As per RBI Circular- RBI/2024-25/57DOR.CAP.REC.No.30/09.18.201/2024-25 Guiedlines on Treatment  of Dividend

Equalisation Fund (DEF)- Primary (Urban) Co-operative Banks (UCBs) dated 30th, July, 2024.

Dividend Equallisation Fund amount amounting to Rs. 0.08 Lakh is transferred to General Reserve.
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(Amount in Rs. Lakh)

Position of Dividend Equallisation Fund, Free Reserve :

Particulars Position before Position after Remarks

implementation of the implementation of the

Circular Circular

Dividend Equallisation Fund 0.08 0.00 Dividend Equallisation Fund

Amt. Rs. 0.08 Lakh Transferred

General Reserve 0.00 0.08 to Free Reserve as per

RBI Guiedlines

12. Writeoff/Compromise Settlement

Sr.No. Name of Borrower Loan Type Settlement Writeoff Amount

1) Parshram Shankar Chougule Unsrcured

(Descessed) 0.50 0.63 0.31

Total 0.50 0.63 0.31
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Notes prepared by D. D. POMAJE & Co.

for financial Statement
for the year Ended 31st March 2025

I. Summary of significant accounting policies :
1. Basic of preparation :

The financial statements of the Bank have been Prepared and presented in accordance
with the generally accepted accounting principles in India. The Bank has prepared these
financial statements as stipulated under the Reserve Bank of India (Financial Statements
Presentation and Disclosures) Directions 2021, to comply in all material respects with the
accounting standards issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI) to the
extent applicable, applicable statutory provisions under the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 (as
applicable to Co-operative Societies) & Multi State Co-operative Societies Act, 2002, Multi
State Co-operative Societies Rules, 2002, circulars and guidelines issued by the Reserve
Bank of India (‘RBI’) from time to time current practices prevalent in the co-operative banking
sector in India.

The financial statements have been prepared following the going concern concept on
the accrual basis under the historical cost convention. The accounting Policies adopted in the
current year are consistent with those of previous year except otherwise specified.

2. Use of Estimates :

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with generally accepted accounting
principles requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported
amounts of assets, liabilities, revenues and expenses and the disclosure of contingent liabilities
at the end of the reporting period. Although these estimates are based on management’s
best knowledge of current events and actions, uncertainty about these assumptions and
estimates could result in outcomes requiring a material adjustment to the carrying amounts of
assets or liabilities in future periods.

3. Advances and Provisioning :

a. The classification of advances into Standard, Sub-standard, Doubtful and Loss assets
as well as provisioning on Standard Advances and Non-Performing Advances has been
arrived at on an-going basis in accordance with the Income Recognition, Assets
Classification and Provisioning Normsprescribed by the Reserve Bank of India from time
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to time. The Bank is also in compliance with RBI circular dated November 12, 2021 in this
regard.

b. The unrealized interest in respect of advances classified as Non-Performing Advances is
disclosed as “Overdue Interest Reserve” as per RBI directives.

c. In addition to provisions on Non-Performing Advances, general provision are made on
following categories of standard assets as per RBI guidelines, as under:

Category Provision (%)

Direct advances to Agricultural & SME Sectors 0.25%

Commercial and real estate loans 0.1%

Commercial & real estate loans-residential housing 0.75%

Other standard advances 0.40%

4. Revenue recognition (AS-9) :

a. Income from advances - As per RBI directives, in respect of accounts classified as standard,
interest, and other income is recognized on accrual basis; income from Non-Performing
Assets is recognized on realization and in case of advances in the accounts are first
appropriated towards principal outstanding and then towards interest income.

b. Income from Investments-Interest income from investments is recognized on a time
proportion basis considering the face value of investment and the rate applicable. Discount
on T- Bills and other discounted instruments are recognized on a straight line basis over
the period to maturity. Trading Profits/Losses on Securities are recognized on a trade-
date basis.

c. All other Income is recognized on accrual basis unless specified otherwise. The
commission on Letters of Credit/Guarantees, Locker rent, Dividends received from shares
of co-operative and other service charges levied by the Bank are recognized as income
in the year in which it is received.

5. Property, Plant & Equipment :

a. Fixed Assets, other than those that have been revalued, are carried at historical cost less
amortization/depreciation accumulated thereon. Cost comprises of purchase price,
including non- refundable taxes and any directly attributable cost of bringing the asset to
its working condition for intended use. Any trade discount, rebates are deducted in arriving
at the purchase price.
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6. Depreciation on Fixed Assets :

a. The depreciation on fixed assets is calculated on the basis of methods and rates as
mentioned below:

                     Particulars                              Method of Depreciation     Rate of Depreciation

Furniture And Fixture Written Down Value 10%

Furniture And Fixture Written Down Value 10%
(Safe deposit vault)

Plant and Machinery Written Down Value NA

Electrical Fittings Written Down Value 10%

Office Premises Written Down Value 10%

Office Equipment Written Down Value 10%

Vehicles Straight Line 15%

Computers &peripherals Straight Line 33.33%
(Including computer software) (as per RBI directives)

b. Computer and Peripherals used for providing technological services are depreciated on
a straight line basis over the period of contract.

7. Investments :

a. investments are classified into “Held for Trading” (HFT), “Available for Sale” (AFS), and
“Held to Maturity” (HTM) categories in accordance with the Reserve Bank of India (RBI)
guidelines on classification and Valuation of Investments for Primary (Urban) Co-operative
Banks.

b. For the purpose of disclosure in the Balance Sheet, investments have been classified
under following groups as - Government Securities, Other approved securities, Shares,
Bonds of PSU and Others (Non- convertible debentures; Mutual Funds and Security
Receipts).

c. Investments under HTM category are carried at Acquisition cost. The premium paid, if
any, on the investments under this category is amortized over the residual life of the security
as per guidelines of RBI and Policy adopted by Bank.
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e. investments under HFT and AFS category are valued scrip-wise at lower of Cost or Market

Value. Net depreciation, if any, under each classification is provided for. Net appreciation,
if any, is ignored.

i. Broken period interest on investments is treated as a revenue item. Brokerage,
commission, stamps duty etc. pertaining to investments paid at the time of acquisition is
charged to revenue.

8. Employee Benefits (AS-15) :

a. The retirement benefits in the form of provident fund are a defined contribution scheme.
The contributions to the provident fund are charged to Profit and Loss account for the year
when the contributions are due.

9. Segment Reporting (AS-17) :

a. The Bank’s operating businesses are organized and managed separately according to
the nature of the services provided, with each segment representing a different business
unit.

b. Income and expenses in relation to the segments are categorized based on the items that
are individually identifiable to the segments as interest income from advances, investment
and other income.

d. Unallocated expenses include general corporate income and expenses items which are
not allocated and specifically identified to any business segments.

11. Earnings per share (AS-20) :

a. Being bank is having cooperative society income cannot be distributed to all shareholders.
So earnings per share cannot be calculated by dividing the net profit for the period after
tax attributable to equity shareholders (before appropriation) by the weighted average
number of equity shares outstanding during the period.

12. Taxes on Income (AS-22) :

Particulars                    2023-2024 2024-2025

Deferred Tax Assets _ _ _ _ _ _

Opening Deferred Tax Assets

Additional during Year

Difference in WDV of Fixid Assets
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Deferred Tax Liability

Opening Deferred Tax Liability 0 0

Additional during Year 0 0

Long term financial Provision 0 2.54

Closing Deferred Tax Liability 0 2.54

Deferred Tax Liability are shown separately in to Balance Sheet.

14. Accounting of Goods and Services Tax :

Goods and Service Tax (GST) has been implemented with effect from 1 July 2017. Accordingly
GST collected is accounted in GST on Income Account and GST paid to Vendor is accounted
in GST on Expenses Account. Out of the GST on Expenses Account, eligible Input Tax Credit
is availed as set off. In case, eligible Input Tax credit remains unutilized, the same is carried
forward and set off subsequently. The Input Tax credit on expenses which is not allowable to be
set off as per GST Law is expensed out.

In case of fixed assets, eligible Input Tax Credit of GST paid to the vendor is utilized against
the amount of GST collected from the customers and disallowed portion of input Tax Credit is
added back to the value of the asset i.e. the same is capitalized.

Income and Expenses on which GST is applicable are recognized for net of GST, as advised
by GST consultant.

15. Deposits for utilities :

Deposits for services like telephone, electricity etc. paid to concerned authorities are charged
off as expenditure in the year in which the relevant service connection is installed.

II. Notes to financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2025 :

Appropriation of Profit :

The Bank has given effect for following appropriation of profits for the year ended March 31,
2024 in the financial statements, subject to approval of the shareholders at the AGM



28
dm dm{f©H$
Ahdmc

5228 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmc  gZ 2024-2025IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

A°S>. em_amdOr qeXo gË`emoYH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {c., H$moëhmnya.
42 Appropriation not yet done. It will be approved in annual general meeting.

Statement of Appropriations 31.03.2025

                                                 Particulars                                              Amount (Rs. in Lakh)

Net profit for the year ended march 31, 2025 37.59

Previous year balance 0.00

Total Profit available for appropriation 37.59

Appropriations :

Statutory Reserve Fund 9.40

General Reserve

Investment Fluctuation Reserve 0.16

Dividend to shareholders Pro-Rata* 28.03

Silver Jubilee Fund 0.00

Building Fund 0.00

Co-operative Education Fund

1.T. Development Fund 0.00

Contingency Reserve

Ex-gratia to Employees

Bad & Doubtful Debts Reserve 0.00

Special Reserve

Balance carried to Balance Sheet 0.00

                                                   Total 37.59

*In term of provisions of AS-4 issued by ICAI, effective from the accounting period
commencing on 01.04.2017 onwards, dividend which is subject to approval by the shareholders
at the Annual General Meeting has not been included as a liability in these financial statements.
Payment of dividend is subject to approvals from appropriate authorities
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C. Tangible Fixed Assets :

The fixed asset block for “Plant and Machinery” included proportionate share paid by the
Bank of jointly controlled assets at NIL House’ and for ‘NIL ‘premises along with the other
owners of the building. The written down value of the said assets as at March 31, 2024 is NA
(Previous year NA). Share of NA in cost, depreciation and net block of the same is (NA House)
and NA %( NA Premises).

D. Employee Benefits :

a) Retirement benefits in the form of Provident Fund Contribution & Family Pension Scheme
for the year has been made to the commissioner for Regional Provident Fund ( P. F. ) and
charged to the profit and loss account.

b) Leave encashment is provided for the actual leave  at the credit of the employee up to 90
days. As informed to use amount lying in the account has been transferred to LIC.

c) The bank operates defined benefit plan for its employees, ViZ. gratuity liability. The cost
of providing benefits under these plans are deteermined on the basis of valuation by LIC
Trust at each year-end maintaining fund under trust deed with Life Insurance Corporation
of India (LIC) for gratuity payments to employees. The Shortfall, if any, between the fair
value of plan assets at on 31st March is paid / provided for and recognized expenses in
the profit and loss account.

d) Ex Gratia is paid every year and it is based on previous performance.

Bank has made required provision.

E. Segment Reporting as at March 31, 2025 :

a. Business Segments :          (Rs. in Lakh)

Particulars                                  Wholesale Banking           Retail   Other Banking        Total
   Banking      Operations

Segment Revenue 4.87

Segment Result

Unallocated Expenses

Operating Profit

Income Tax
(including Deferred Tax) 0.11
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Net Profit 0.38

Other Information

Segment Assets 28.25

Unallocated Assets

Total Assets 63.15

Segment Liabilities 52.63

Unallocated Liabilities

Total Liabilities

b. The Bank operates as a single unit in India, hence separate information regarding
geographical segment is not given.

c. The previous year’s figures are indicated in brackets.

G. Earing per Share: BEING COOPERATIVE BANK AND DIVIDENT FOR EY 2023-24 IS
NOT DECLARED CANNOT BE EXPLIANED.

                   Particulars                      2023-24                      2024-25

Net Profit after Tax attributable to Equity Shareholders
(before appropriations)
(Rs. in Crores)

Weighted Average No. of Equity Shares outstanding
during the period (in Crores)

Basic and Diluted Earnings per Share (Rs.)

Nominal Value per Share (Rs.)

H. Impairment of Assets :

There is no indication of any material impairment of any of assets in the opinion of the
Bank and as such no provision under Accounting Standard-28 issued by ICAI is required.

Bank own motor cycle (vehicle) is stolen on 03.07.2021 WDV as per books of accounts
is Rs 34048/-same amount is written off in the books.
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I. Movement in Provisions (AS-29) :

The following information is furnished w.r.t. provisions as required by AS-29.

Nature of                     Opening Balance         Addition    Reversal/        Closing Balance
provision                             on 01.04.2024                                       Utilisation        on 31.03.2025

Leave Bank Scheme NA NA NA

Misc. Assets NA NA NA

J. Claims against Bank not acknowledge as debts :

This includes liability on account of Income Tax, Service Tax, Goods and Services Tax
and other lega! cases filed against the Bank. The Bank is a party to various legal proceedings
in the normal course of business and has preferred appeals with the appropriate authorities.
These are categorized as follows:

     (Rs. In Crore)

 Sr. No.                Particulars                       F.Y. 2023-24            F.Y. 2024-25

1. Income Tax 0.00 0.00

2. Service Tax

3. Goods and Service Tax

4. Legal Cases

K. Information under MSME (Development) Act, 2006 :

Bank as a process obtains information from suppliers/service provides covered under
Micro, Small, Medium Enterprises Development Act, 2006, regarding filing of necessary
memorandum with the appropriate authority. Accordingly, no delay has been noted and no
interest is payable under the said Act.

D. D. POMAJE & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FRN  107958W

Place : SANGLI
Date : 11/06/2025

For  Advocate Shamraoji Shinde
Satyashodhak Sahakari Bank Ltd;

Kolhapur.

Signatories
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H$O©Xma, Om_rZXma d J«mhH$m§Zm

H$O© naV\o$S>r~m~V

[aPìh© ~±Ho$À`m _mJ©Xe©H$ VÎdmZwgma AmnU ~±Ho$H$Sy>Z H$O© KoVë`mg ~±Ho$Zo {ZpíMV Ho$coë`m Xò  VmaIoam Xò  Agcoë`m EHy$U
a¸$_on¡H$s Or a¸$_ ^acocr Zmhr Vr a¸$_ WH$sV g_Ocr OmB©c. AmnUmg {Xcoë`m _§OwarnÌmVrc AQ>tà_mUo nyU© H$O©hßVm, ì`mO d BVa
MmO}g Z ^aë`mg VgoM ~±Ho$À`m BVa H$mJXnÌmVrc {Z`_ d eVuà_mUo a¸$_ Z ^aë`mg Amnco ImVo AZwËnmXH$ (EZnrE) hmoD$ eH$Vo.

Z_« AmdmhZ d gyMZm

1) nyU© H$O© hßVm, ì`mO d BVa MmO}g {Xcoë`m H$O© _wXVrV H$moUVohr gcJ
90 {Xdg Z ^acog.

2) _wÔc qH$dm ì`mO qH$dm BVa H$moUVrhr Xò  a¸$_ nyU© qH$dm A§eV� 90 {Xdg
WH$~mH$sV am{hcog.

1) H$O© a¸$_ _§Oya _`m©Xonojm gcJ 90 {Xdg A{VXò  (overdue) Agcog
qH$dm S´>m°BªJ nm°danojm CMc gcJ 90 {Xdg A{VXò  (overdue) Agcog.

2) ImË`mVrc WH$~mH$s _§Oyma _`m©Xm/S´>m°BªJ nm°danojm H$_r Amho na§Vw 90
{Xdg gVV H$moUVohr H«o${S>Q> ZmhrV (a¸$_ O_m Zmhr)

3) {Z{X©ï> H$mcmdYrV cmJy Ho$coco ì`mO 90 {Xdgm§nojm OmñV H$mi WH$sV am{hë`mg.

4) H$moUË`mhr 90 {Xdgm§V ImË`mda IM© nS>coë`m ì`mOmBVH$s {H$_mZ a¸$_
Ë`mM 90 {Xdgm§À`m H$mcmdYrV ImVoda O_m AgUo Amdí`H$ Amho. Ver
a¸$_ O_m Z Pmcog ImVo EZ. nr. E. g_Oco OmB©c.

_wXV H$O© -
dJ©dmar WH$sV H$mcmdYr
SMA-0 30 {Xdgm§n ª̀V

SMA-1 30 {Xdgm§nojm OmñV Vo 60 {Xdgm§n ª̀V

SMA-2 60 {Xdgm§nojm OmñV Vo 90 {Xdgm§n ª̀V

NPA 90 {Xdgm§nojm OmñV

H°$eH«o$S>rQ>/AmoìhaS´>mâQ> H$O© -
dJ©dmar WH$sV H$mcmdYr
SMA-1 30 {Xdgm§nojm OmñV Vo 60 {Xdgm§n ª̀V

SMA-2 60 {Xdgm§nojm OmñV Vo 90 {Xdgm§n ª̀V

NPA 90 {Xdgm§nojm OmñV

Q>rn �- 1) gXa H$O© ImVodarc OmXm ì`mO, ZmoQ>rg \$s, AÝ` MmOok©g BË`mXr_wio Amncr H$O© a¸$_ dmTy> eH$Vo. 2) EZnrE (NPA) åhUyZ
dJuH¥$V Ho$cocr H$O© ImVr "ñQ>±S>S>©' H$O© åhUyZ AnJ«oS> H$aÊ`mgmR>r ì`mO Am[U _wÔc `m§Mr g§nyU© WH$~mH$s H$O©XmamZo ^acr nm{hOo. (Zero

overdue) 3) EImÚm H$O©XmamMr EH$mnojm A{YH$ H$O© ImVr Agë`mg d Ë`mn¡H$ EImXo ImVo EZnrE (NPA) Pmcog; AÝ` H$O© ImVr
WH$~mH$sV Zgcr Var EZnrE Pmcoë`m EH$m ImVo_wio AÝ` gd© ImVrhr EZnrE dJ©dmarV OmVmV. Ooìhm EZnrE ImVogh AÝ` gd© ImV|Mr
WH$~mH$s g§nyU©nUo ^acr OmVo VoìhmM Vr gd© ImVr "ñQ>±S>S>©' H$O© åhUyZ AnJ«oS> hmoVmV. 4) H$O© WH$~mH$sV am{hë`mg Amnë`m H«o$S>rQ>
ñH$moAada d H«o$S>rQ> aoqQ>Jda {dnarV n[aUm_ hmoD$ eH$Vmo `m_wio ^{dî`mV Amnë`mcm H$O© {_iÊ`mg AS>MU {Z_m©U hmoD$ eH$Vo.

_wXVr H$Om©~m~V �

H°$eH«o$S>rQ> H$Om©~m~V �

EgE_E/EZnrE MmQ>© �

H$O© naV\o$S> {Z`{_V H$am Am{U {ZpíM¨V amhm.
`mì`{V[a�V H$mhr e§H$m Agcog ~±Ho$À`m emIoer g§nH©$ gmYmdm.
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